
Delinquent Tax Listing 

M 01.0006.00600                                                                JAYNE E SMITH 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  2201 BROADWAY ST N #00009 

NEW ULM 
2022 $78.00 $6.24  $2.85  $30.00 $117.09  

      

      Legal Description:   

   TRAULICH ESTATES Lot-009 MM-MARSHFIELD     SN-17200 YR-1974           

LN-66  WD-14 
 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

       Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:                             

           

Totals $78.00  $6.24  $2.85  $30.00  $117.09 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

M 01.0006.00700                                                                MILES C RAPSON 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due Property Address:  : 2201 BROADWAY ST N #00011 
NEW ULM                               

 

2022 $184.00 $14.72  $5.71  $30.00 $234.43  

2021 $194.00  $15.52  $29.93 $30.00 $269.45 

2020 $220.00  $17.60  $60.19  $30.00 $327.79  Legal Description:   

   TRAULICH ESTATES Lot-011 MM-SCHULT         SN-R251958 YR-1992           
LN-76  WD-16 

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

 
      Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $598.00  $47.84  $95.83  $90.00  $831.67 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

M 01.0006.00900                                                                GAYLN K SCHNOBRICH JR 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  :  2201 BROADWAY ST N #00015 
NEW ULM 

2022 $106.00 $8.48  $3.61  $30.00 $148.09  

2021 $82.00  $6.56  $14.81 $30.00 $133.37 

2020 $88.00  $7.04  $28.11  $30.00 $153.15  Legal Description:   

   TRAULICH ESTATES Lot-015 MM-HILLCREST      SN-HU2221E YR-

1971           LN-66  WD-14 

 

2019 $86.00  $6.88 $38.29 $25.00 $156.17  

2018 $92.00  $7.36  $54.97  $30.00 $184.33  

2017 $88.00  $7.04 $65.63 $30.00 $190.67  

2016 $86.00  $6.88 $76.79 $30.00  $199.67 Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $628.00  $50.24  $282.21  $205.00  $1,165.45 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 



Delinquent Tax Listing 

M 01.0006.01050                                                                CANDIDO GRANADOS 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  2201 BROADWAY ST N #00018 

NEW ULM 
2022 $32.00 $2.56  $1.61  $30.00 $66.17  

      

      Legal Description:   

   TRAULICH ESTATES Lot-018 MM-HILLCREST      SN-HU2173F YR-

1972           LN-56  WD-12 
 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

       Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:                             

           

Totals $32.00  $2.56  $1.61  $30.00  $66.17 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

M 01.0006.02150                                                                TAYLOR J DAVIS 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due Property Address:  : 2201 BROADWAY ST N #00051 
NEW ULM                               

 

2022 $108.00 $8.64  $3.65  $30.00 $150.29  

      

      Legal Description:   

   TRAULICH ESTATES Lot-051 MM-ROLLOHOME      SN-29130 YR-1973           
LN-66  WD-14 

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

 
      Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $108.00  $8.64  $3.65  $30.00  $150.29 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

M 01.0006.02400                                                                KATHLEEN HOFFMANN 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  :  2201 BROADWAY ST N #00064 
NEW ULM 

2022 $74.00 $5.92  $2.75  $30.00 $112.67  

2021 $74.00  $5.92  $13.73 $30.00 $123.65 

2020 $78.00  $6.24  $25.69  $30.00 $139.93  Legal Description:   

   TRAULICH ESTATES Lot-064 MM-AWARD          SN-227 YR-1972           

LN-66  WD-14 

 

2019 $76.00  $6.08 $34.78 $25.00 $141.86  

2018 $85.29   $46.11  $30.00 $161.40  

2017 $106.00  $8.48 $75.83 $30.00 $220.31  

2016 $78.00  $6.24 $71.39 $30.00  $185.63 Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

 2015 $76.00  $6.08 $81.26  $30.00  $193.34  Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $647.29  $44.96  $351.54  $235.00  $1,278.79 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 



Delinquent Tax Listing 

M 01.0006.02750                                                                TIMOTHY S THOMAS 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  2201 BROADWAY ST N #00071 

NEW ULM 
2022 $78.00 $6.24  $2.85  $30.00 $117.09  

2021 $78.00  $6.24  $14.27 $30.00 $128.51 

2020 $82.00  $6.56  $26.67  $30.00 $145.23  Legal Description:   

   TRAULICH ESTATES Lot-071 MM-NORTHERNAIRE   SN-3235P YR-

1968           LN-60  WD-12 
 

2019 $78.00  $6.24 $35.48 $25.00 $144.72  

2018 $18.00  $1.44  $8.27   $27.71  

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

       Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:                             

           

Totals $334.00  $26.72  $87.54  $115.00  $563.26 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

M 01.0006.03200                                                                TODD W JOHNSON 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due Property Address:  : 2201 BROADWAY ST N #00080 
NEW ULM                               

 

2022 $164.00 $13.12  $5.17  $30.00 $212.29  

2021 $240.00  $19.20  $36.13 $30.00 $325.33 

2020 $270.00  $21.60  $72.35  $30.00 $393.95  Legal Description:   

   TRAULICH ESTATES Lot-080 MM-SCHULT         SN-R280102 YR-1997           
LN-76  WD-16 

 

2019 $266.00  $21.28 $101.47 $25.00 $413.75  

2018 $242.00  $19.36  $123.83  $30.00 $415.19  

2017 $250.00  $20.00 $157.49 $30.00 $457.49  

2016 $248.00  $19.84 $186.13 $30.00  $483.97 Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

 
2015 $248.00  $19.84 $215.93  $30.00  $513.77  Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

 2014 $170.00  $13.60  $172.08  $380.68  $380.68  

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $2,098.00  $167.84  $1,070.58  $260.00  $3,596.42 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

M 01.0006.03400                                                                CAROL KONAKOWITZ-WARNER ETAL 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  :  2201 BROADWAY ST N #00084 
NEW ULM 

2022 $250.00 $20.00  $7.49  $30.00 $307.49  

      

      Legal Description:   

   TRAULICH ESTATES Lot-084 MM-SCHULT         SN-R255817 YR-1994           

LN-76  WD-16 

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $250.00  $20.00  $7.49  $30.00  $307.49 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 



Delinquent Tax Listing 

M 01.0006.03500                                                                STEFANIE J ALVAREZ 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  2201 BROADWAY ST N #00086 

NEW ULM 
2022 $90.00 $7.20  $3.17  $30.00 $130.37  

      

      Legal Description:   

   TRAULICH ESTATES Lot-086 MM-ARTCRAFT       SN-CL10267 YR-

1977           LN-70  WD-14 
 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

       Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:                             

           

Totals $90.00  $7.20  $3.17  $30.00  $130.37 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

M 01.0006.03550                                                                JUSTIN L HICKS ETAL 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due Property Address:  : 2201 BROADWAY ST N #00087 
NEW ULM                               

 

2022 $118.00 $9.44  $3.93  $30.00 $161.37  

2021 $92.22   $11.20 $30.00 $133.42 

      Legal Description:   

   TRAULICH ESTATES Lot-087 MM-LIBERTY        SN-W3710AB YR-
1973           LN-52  WD-24 

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

 
      Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $210.22  $9.44  $15.13  $60.00  $294.79 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

M 01.0006.03600                                                                CHRISTINE A JUHNKE 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  :  2201 BROADWAY ST N #00088 
NEW ULM 

2022 $4.00 $ .32  $ .86  $30.00 $35.18  

2021 $4.00  $ .32  $ .54  $4.86 

      Legal Description:   

   TRAULICH ESTATES Lot-088 MM-CARDINAL       SN-71222 YR-1971           

LN-64  WD-14 

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RES 1-3 UNITS 

       Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $8.00  $ .64  $1.40  $30.00  $40.04 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 



Delinquent Tax Listing 

M 01.0006.03650                                                                JEANADAIR A COTHRAN 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  2201 BROADWAY ST N #00089 

NEW ULM 
2022 $190.00 $15.20  $5.87  $30.00 $241.07  

      

      Legal Description:   

   TRAULICH ESTATES Lot-089 MM-SCHULT         SN-R242422 YR-1990           

LN-76  WD-16 
 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

       Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:                             

           

Totals $190.00  $15.20  $5.87  $30.00  $241.07 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

M 01.0006.03950                                                                CHRISTINE A JUHNKE 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due Property Address:  : 2201 BROADWAY ST N #00095 
NEW ULM                               

 

2022 $226.00 $18.08  $6.85  $30.00 $280.93  

2021 $236.00  $18.88  $35.59 $30.00 $320.47 

2020 $268.00  $21.44  $71.85  $30.00 $391.29  Legal Description:   

   TRAULICH ESTATES Lot-095 MM-SCHULT         SN-R272461 YR-1996           
LN-77  WD-16 

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

 
      Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $730.00  $58.40  $114.29  $90.00  $992.69 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

M 01.0006.04150                                                                MARIA E RIVERA 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  :  2201 BROADWAY ST N #00099 
NEW ULM 

2022 $102.00 $8.16  $3.49  $30.00 $143.65  

      

      Legal Description:   

   TRAULICH ESTATES Lot-099 MM-ARTCRAFT       SN-RV11826 YR-

1978           LN-66  WD-14 

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $102.00  $8.16  $3.49  $30.00  $143.65 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 



Delinquent Tax Listing 

M 01.0006.04300                                                                JORDAN W BESEMER 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  2201 BROADWAY ST N #00102 

NEW ULM 
2022 $154.00 $12.32  $4.91  $30.00 $201.23  

2021 $164.00  $13.12  $22.12  $199.24 

2020 $186.00  $14.88  $51.93  $30.00 $282.81  Legal Description:   

   TRAULICH ESTATES Lot-102 MM-SCHULT         SN-R242389 YR-1989           

LN-61  WD-16 
 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

       Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:                             

           

Totals $504.00  $40.32  $78.96  $60.00  $683.28 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

M 01.0006.04600                                                                BRIAN KLOOS 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due Property Address:  : 2201 BROADWAY ST N #00108 
NEW ULM                               

 

2022 $230.00 $18.40  $6.95  $30.00 $285.35  

2021 $17.53   $2.20 $4.46 $24.19 

      Legal Description:   

   TRAULICH ESTATES Lot-108 MM-SCHULT         SN-R355099 YR-2004           
LN-76  WD-16 

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

 
      Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $247.53  $18.40  $9.15  $34.46  $309.54 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

M 01.0006.05200                                                                AUSTIN P HUGHES 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  :  2201 BROADWAY ST N #00125 
NEW ULM 

2022 $104.00 $8.32  $3.55  $30.00 $145.87  

      

      Legal Description:   

   TRAULICH ESTATES Lot-125 MM-SCHULT         SN-173114 YR-1980           

LN-76  WD-14 

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $104.00  $8.32  $3.55  $30.00  $145.87 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 



Delinquent Tax Listing 

M 01.0006.05250                                                                EUGENE A & BETTY M KRAUS 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  2201 BROADWAY ST N #00126 

NEW ULM 
2021 $37.00 $2.96  $8.74  $30.00 $78.70  

2019 $78.00  $6.24  $35.48 $25.00 $144.72 

2018 $38.00  $3.04  $30.19  $30.00 $101.23  Legal Description:   

   TRAULICH ESTATES Lot-126 MM-WICK          SN-1204701393 YR-1973           

LN-66  WD-14 
 

2017 $15.27   $12.97 $10.66 $38.90  

2016 $82.00  $6.56  $74.09  $30.00 $192.65  

2015 $78.00  $6.24 $82.82 $30.00 $197.06  

2014 $76.00  $6.08 $88.34 $25.00  $195.42 Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

       Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:                             

           

Totals $404.27  $31.12  $332.63  $180.66  $948.68 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

M 01.0006.05301                                                                MONICA C RANWEILER 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due Property Address:  : 2201 BROADWAY ST N #00127 
NEW ULM                               

 

2022 $152.00 $12.16  $4.85  $30.00 $199.01  

2021 $226.00  $18.08  $34.25 $30.00 $308.33 

2020 $184.00  $14.72  $51.45  $30.00 $280.17  Legal Description:   

   TRAULICH ESTATES Lot-127 MM-SCHULT         SN-R280491 YR-1998           
LN-    WD- 

 

2019 $9.94   $3.80 $2.74 $16.48  

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

 
      Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $571.94  $44.96  $94.35  $92.74  $803.99 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

M 01.0006.05650                                                                STACEY L SCHNOBRICH 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  :  2201 BROADWAY ST N #00147 
NEW ULM 

2022 $224.00 $17.92  $6.79  $30.00 $278.71  

2021 $270.00  $21.60  $40.19 $30.00 $361.79 

2020 $302.00  $24.16  $80.13  $30.00 $436.29  Legal Description:   

   TRAULICH ESTATES Lot-147 MM-LIBERTY        SN-18L00667 YR-

2000           LN-76  WD-16 

 

2019 $298.00  $23.84 $112.70 $25.00 $459.54  

2018 $282.00  $22.56  $142.19  $30.00 $476.75  

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $1,376.00  $110.08  $382.00  $145.00  $2,013.08 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 



Delinquent Tax Listing 

M 01.0006.06050                                                                CLARISSA E MOUNT 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  2201 BROADWAY ST N #00155 

NEW ULM 
2022 $94.00 $7.52  $3.29  $30.00 $134.81  

      

      Legal Description:   

   TRAULICH ESTATES Lot-155 MM-SCHULT         SN-96684 YR-1971           

LN-68  WD-14 
 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

       Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:                             

           

Totals $94.00  $7.52  $3.29  $30.00  $134.81 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

M 01.0006.06200                                                                CAROL A DALE 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due Property Address:  : 2201 BROADWAY ST N #00158 
NEW ULM                               

 

2022 $210.00 $16.80  $6.41  $30.00 $263.21  

2021 $109.00  $8.72  $18.46 $30.00 $166.18 

2020 $252.00  $20.16  $67.97  $30.00 $370.13  Legal Description:   

   TRAULICH ESTATES Lot-158 MM-LIBERTY        SN-06L28924 YR-
1997           LN-76  WD-16 

 

2019 $244.00  $19.52 $93.75 $25.00 $382.27  

2018 $228.00  $18.24  $117.39  $30.00 $393.63  

2017 $168.00  $13.44 $110.99 $30.00 $322.43  

2016 $168.00  $13.44 $132.13 $30.00  $343.57 Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

 
      Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $1,379.00  $110.32  $547.10  $205.00  $2,241.42 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

M 01.0006.06400                                                                JACK K POQUETTE 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  :  2201 BROADWAY ST N #00162 
NEW ULM 

2022 $110.00 $8.80  $3.71  $30.00 $152.51  

2021 $108.00  $8.64  $18.31 $30.00 $164.95 

2020 $116.00  $9.28  $34.93  $30.00 $190.21  Legal Description:   

   TRAULICH ESTATES Lot-162 MM-PRESTIGE   SN-PCA9066312182 

YR-1990           LN-70  WD-16 

 

2019 $112.00  $8.96 $47.42 $25.00 $193.38  

2018 $138.00  $11.04  $76.09  $30.00 $255.13  

2016 $96.00  $7.68 $83.53 $30.00 $217.21  

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $680.00  $54.40  $263.99  $175.00  $1,173.39 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 



Delinquent Tax Listing 

M 01.0006.06450                                                                JASMINE S JUHNKE 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  2201 BROADWAY ST N #00163 

NEW ULM 
2022 $98.00 $7.84  $3.39  $30.00 $139.23  

      

      Legal Description:   

   TRAULICH ESTATES Lot-163 MM-BLAIRHOUSE     SN-9581Z YR-1974           

LN-76  WD-14 
 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

       Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:                             

           

Totals $98.00  $7.84  $3.39  $30.00  $139.23 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

M 01.0006.06550                                                                FELIX & ALEJANDRA MENDEZ 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due Property Address:  : 2201 BROADWAY ST N #00165 
NEW ULM                               

 

2022 $74.00 $5.92  $2.75  $30.00 $112.67  

      

      Legal Description:   

   TRAULICH ESTATES Lot-165 MM-CHICKASHA      SN-4440W YR-1978           
LN-76  WD-14 

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

 
      Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $74.00  $5.92  $2.75  $30.00  $112.67 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

M 01.0006.06650                                                                KATHY KUESTER 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  :  2201 BROADWAY ST N #00169 
NEW ULM 

2022 $324.00 $25.92  $9.49  $30.00 $389.41  

      

      Legal Description:   

   TRAULICH ESTATES Lot-169 MM-FRIENDSHIP  SN-MY9615273ABV 

YR-1996           LN-52  WD-28 

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $324.00  $25.92  $9.49  $30.00  $389.41 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 



Delinquent Tax Listing 

M 01.0006.06800                                                                KYLE FORSTER ETAL 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  2201 BROADWAY ST N #00175 

NEW ULM 
2022 $108.00 $8.64  $3.65  $30.00 $150.29  

      

      Legal Description:   

   TRAULICH ESTATES Lot-175 MM-CHICKASHA      SN-3500W YR-1977           

LN-76  WD-14 
 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

       Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:                             

           

Totals $108.00  $8.64  $3.65  $30.00  $150.29 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

M 01.0006.07350                                                                MICHAEL VANHAVERMAET 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due Property Address:  : 2201 BROADWAY ST N #00191 
NEW ULM                               

 

2022 $110.00 $8.80  $3.71  $30.00 $152.51  

2021 $11.46   $2.67 $11.46 $25.59 

      Legal Description:   

   TRAULICH ESTATES Lot-191 MM-SCHULT         SN-163902 YR-1979           
LN-66  WD-14 

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

 
      Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $121.46  $8.80  $6.38  $41.46  $178.10 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

M 01.0006.07850                                                                JOHN L BECHTHOLD 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  :  2201 BROADWAY ST N #00201 
NEW ULM 

2022 $200.00 $16.00  $6.15  $30.00 $252.15  

2021 $210.00  $16.80  $32.09 $30.00 $288.89 

2020 $16.08   $4.37  $4.10 $24.55  Legal Description:   

   TRAULICH ESTATES Lot-201 MM-LIBERTY        SN-06L25501 YR-

1994           LN-76  WD-16 

 

2019 $158.97   $53.65 $25.00 $237.62  

2018 $97.02   $51.74  $29.70 $178.46  

2017 $96.96   $63.79 $28.52 $189.27  

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $779.03  $32.80  $211.79  $147.32  $1,170.94 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 



Delinquent Tax Listing 

M 01.0007.08650                                                                PATRICK B HOLT 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  2526 BRIDGE ST S #00005 

NEW ULM 
2022 $52.00 $4.16  $2.15  $30.00 $88.31  

2021 $100.00  $8.00  $17.23 $30.00 $155.23 

2020 $106.00  $8.48  $32.49  $30.00 $176.97  Legal Description:   

   N U MOBILE VILLAGE Lot-005 MM-ARTCRAFT       SN-BT20031 YR-

1979           LN-66  WD-14 
 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

       Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:                             

           

Totals $258.00  $20.64  $51.87  $90.00  $420.51 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

M 01.0007.08860                                                                TROY HARPER 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due Property Address:  : 2526 BRIDGE ST S #00009 
NEW ULM                               

 

2022 $92.00 $7.36  $3.23  $30.00 $132.59  

      

      Legal Description:   

   N U MOBILE VILLAGE Lot-009 MM-FAIR           SN-N01389V YR-1984           
LN-    WD- 

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

 
      Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $92.00  $7.36  $3.23  $30.00  $132.59 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

M 01.0007.09050                                                                RANDALL J MIKLAS 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  :  2526 BRIDGE ST S #00013 
NEW ULM 

2022 $86.00 $6.88  $3.07  $30.00 $125.95  

2021 $84.00  $6.72  $15.07 $30.00 $135.79 

2020 $90.00  $7.20  $28.61  $30.00 $155.81  Legal Description:   

   N U MOBILE VILLAGE Lot-013 MM-DETROITER      SN-GA041104 YR-

1971           LN-66  WD-14 

 

2019 $88.00  $7.04 $38.99 $25.00 $159.03  

2018 $92.00  $7.36  $54.97  $30.00 $184.33  

2017 $90.00  $7.20 $66.77 $30.00 $193.97  

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $530.00  $42.40  $207.48  $175.00  $954.88 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 



Delinquent Tax Listing 

M 01.0007.09200                                                                TERRY DOMEIER ETAL 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  2526 BRIDGE ST S #00016 

NEW ULM 
2022 $270.00 $21.60  $8.03  $30.00 $329.63  

      

      Legal Description:   

   N U MOBILE VILLAGE Lot-016 MM-SCHULT         SN-R300069 YR-

2001           LN-80  WD-16 
 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

       Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:                             

           

Totals $270.00  $21.60  $8.03  $30.00  $329.63 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

M 01.0007.09350                                                                JEREMY B BLANK 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due Property Address:  : 2526 BRIDGE ST S #00019 
NEW ULM                               

 

2022 $119.00 $9.52  $3.96  $30.00 $162.48  

      

      Legal Description:   

   N U MOBILE VILLAGE Lot-019 MM-DUTCHMEN       SN-4852Y YR-
1994           LN-80  WD-14 

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

 
      Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $119.00  $9.52  $3.96  $30.00  $162.48 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

M 01.0007.09551                                                                BROOKE K KLEY 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  :  2526 BRIDGE ST S #00023 
NEW ULM 

2022 $110.00 $8.80  $3.71  $30.00 $152.51  

2021 $22.00  $1.76  $6.71 $30.00 $60.47 

      Legal Description:   

   N U MOBILE VILLAGE Lot-023 MM-PENNBROOK      SN-WH461 YR-

1971           LN-64  WD-14 

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $132.00  $10.56  $10.42  $60.00  $212.98 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 



Delinquent Tax Listing 

M 01.0007.09850                                                                GERALD G GEIGER JR 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  2526 BRIDGE ST S #00029 

NEW ULM 
2022 $16.00 $1.28  $1.19  $30.00 $48.47  

      

      Legal Description:   

   N U MOBILE VILLAGE Lot-029 MM-HSE OF HARMON  SN-HH6435 

YR-1975           LN-66  WD-14 
 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

       Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:                             

           

Totals $16.00  $1.28  $1.19  $30.00  $48.47 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

M 01.0007.10050                                                                CHAD B & KRISTINE M BOHL 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due Property Address:  : 2526 BRIDGE ST S #00033 
NEW ULM                               

 

2022 $110.00 $8.80  $3.71  $30.00 $152.51  

2018 $10.14   $1.25 $4.84 $16.23 

      Legal Description:   

   N U MOBILE VILLAGE Lot-033 MM-ARTCRAFT       SN-AC5926 YR-
1973           LN-70  WD-14 

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

 
      Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $120.14  $8.80  $4.96  $34.84  $168.74 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

M 01.0007.10551                                                                JONATHAN M NORDBY ETAL 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  :  2526 BRIDGE ST S #00043 
NEW ULM 

2022 $280.00 $22.40  $8.31  $30.00 $340.71  

      

      Legal Description:   

   N U MOBILE VILLAGE Lot-043 MM-SCHULT         SN-R351006 YR-

2003           LN-76  WD-16 

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  FRACTIONAL 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $280.00  $22.40  $8.31  $30.00  $340.71 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 



Delinquent Tax Listing 

M 01.0007.10601                                                                JESSE W MIKLAS 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  2526 BRIDGE ST S #00044 

NEW ULM 
2022 $280.00 $22.40  $8.31  $30.00 $340.71  

2021 $194.00  $15.52  $29.93 $30.00 $269.45 

2020 $214.00  $17.12  $58.73  $30.00 $319.85  Legal Description:   

   N U MOBILE VILLAGE Lot-044 MM-LIBERTY        SN-06L28742 YR-

1997           LN-76  WD-16 
 

2019 $210.00  $16.80 $81.82 $25.00 $333.62  

2018 $34.14   $12.64  $8.01 $54.79  

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

       Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:                             

           

Totals $932.14  $71.84  $191.43  $123.01  $1,318.42 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

M 01.0007.10650                                                                KEVIN C WHITE 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due Property Address:  : 2526 BRIDGE ST S #00045 
NEW ULM                               

 

2022 $70.00 $5.60  $2.63  $30.00 $108.23  

      

      Legal Description:   

   N U MOBILE VILLAGE Lot-045 MM-MODULINE       SN-62768 YR-
1976           LN-56  WD-14 

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

 
      Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $70.00  $5.60  $2.63  $30.00  $108.23 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

M 01.0007.10800                                                                JUSTIN M LOHMAN 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  :  2526 BRIDGE ST S #00048 
NEW ULM 

2022 $80.00 $6.40  $2.91  $30.00 $119.31  

      

      Legal Description:   

   N U MOBILE VILLAGE Lot-048 MM-SCHULT         SN-173756 YR-1981           

LN-70  WD-16 

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $80.00  $6.40  $2.91  $30.00  $119.31 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 



Delinquent Tax Listing 

M 01.0007.11000                                                                RAMON GAYTAN JR 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  2526 BRIDGE ST S #00052 

NEW ULM 
2021 $27.82  $1.15  $18.16 $47.13  

2020 $96.00  $7.68  $30.07 $30.00 $163.75 

2019 $18.00  $1.44  $14.44  $25.00 $58.88  Legal Description:   

   N U MOBILE VILLAGE Lot-052 MM-MARSHFIELD     SN-6927 YR-

1967           LN-56  WD-12 
 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

       Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:                             

           

Totals $141.82  $9.12  $45.66  $73.16  $269.76 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

M 01.0007.11250                                                                KRISTINA K AFFELDT ETAL 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due Property Address:  : 2526 BRIDGE ST S #00057 
NEW ULM                               

 

2022 $89.00 $7.12  $3.15  $30.00 $129.27  

      

      Legal Description:   

   N U MOBILE VILLAGE Lot-057 MM-LIBERTY        SN-06L28077 YR-
1996           LN-76  WD-16 

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

 
      Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $89.00  $7.12  $3.15  $30.00  $129.27 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

M 01.0007.11450                                                                IAN M MCFARLAND 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  :  2526 BRIDGE ST S #00061 
NEW ULM 

2022 $244.00 $19.52  $7.33  $30.00 $300.85  

      

      Legal Description:   

   N U MOBILE VILLAGE Lot-061 MM-HIGHLAND       SN-HF2635 YR-

1991           LN-80  WD-16 

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $244.00  $19.52  $7.33  $30.00  $300.85 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 



Delinquent Tax Listing 

M 01.0007.11700                                                                STACY A REWITZER 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  2526 BRIDGE ST S #00066 

NEW ULM 
2022 $84.00 $6.72  $3.01  $30.00 $123.73  

      

      Legal Description:   

   N U MOBILE VILLAGE Lot-066 MM-MARSHFIELD     SN-45090 YR-

1981           LN-76  WD-16 
 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

       Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:                             

           

Totals $84.00  $6.72  $3.01  $30.00  $123.73 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

M 01.0007.11750                                                                KEVIN MELLINGEN 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due Property Address:  : 2526 BRIDGE ST S #00067 
NEW ULM                               

 

2022 $74.00 $5.92  $2.75  $30.00 $112.67  

      

      Legal Description:   

   N U MOBILE VILLAGE Lot-067 MM-MARSHFIELD     SN-19476 YR-
1976           LN-70  WD-14 

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

 
      Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $74.00  $5.92  $2.75  $30.00  $112.67 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

M 01.0007.12450                                                                LARRY J & SHERRI L BECKER 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  :  2526 BRIDGE ST S #00081 
NEW ULM 

2022 $328.00 $26.24  $9.59  $30.00 $393.83  

2021 $318.00  $25.44  $46.67 $30.00 $420.11 

2020 $360.00  $28.80  $94.21  $30.00 $513.01  Legal Description:   

   N U MOBILE VILLAGE Lot-081 MM-SCHULT         SN-R308439 YR-

2002           LN-76  WD-16 

 

2019 $352.00  $28.16 $131.66 $25.00 $536.82  

2018 $388.00  $31.04  $190.83  $30.00 $639.87  

2017 $398.00  $31.84 $241.39 $30.00 $701.23  

2016 $412.00  $32.96 $296.83 $30.00  $771.79 Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

 2015 $284.00  $22.72 $244.11  $30.00  $580.83  Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $2,840.00  $227.20  $1,255.29  $235.00  $4,557.49 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 



Delinquent Tax Listing 

M 01.0007.12601                                                                DAVID A HASTINGS 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  2526 BRIDGE ST S #0082B 

NEW ULM 
2022 $80.00 $6.40  $2.91  $30.00 $119.31  

2021 $98.00  $7.84  $16.97 $30.00 $152.81 

      Legal Description:   

   N U MOBILE VILLAGE Lot-82B MM-SKYLINE        SN-O1560511J YR-

1976           LN-    WD- 
 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

       Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:                             

           

Totals $178.00  $14.24  $19.88  $60.00  $272.12 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

M 01.0007.12700                                                                SCOTT P SKOGBERG 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due Property Address:  : 2526 BRIDGE ST S #00084 
NEW ULM                               

 

2022 $182.00 $14.56  $5.65  $30.00 $232.21  

2021 $48.40   $6.98 $15.96 $71.34 

2020 $212.00  $16.96  $58.25  $30.00 $317.21  Legal Description:   

   N U MOBILE VILLAGE Lot-084 MM-ARTCRAFT       SN-14834 YR-1981           
LN-76  WD-16 

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

 
      Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $442.40  $31.52  $70.88  $75.96  $620.76 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

M 01.0007.12850                                                                AMANDA M THEDENS 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  :  2526 BRIDGE ST S #00087 
NEW ULM 

2022 $74.00 $5.92  $2.75  $30.00 $112.67  

2021 $43.00  $3.44  $9.55 $30.00 $85.99 

      Legal Description:   

   N U MOBILE VILLAGE Lot-087 MM-HOLLYPARK      SN-M601368 YR-

1973           LN-66  WD-14 

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $117.00  $9.36  $12.30  $60.00  $198.66 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 



Delinquent Tax Listing 

M 01.0007.13050                                                                BRENDA JONES 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  2526 BRIDGE ST S #00091 

NEW ULM 
2022 $102.00 $8.16  $3.49  $30.00 $143.65  

2021 $96.00  $7.68  $16.69 $30.00 $150.37 

2020 $104.00  $8.32  $32.01  $30.00 $174.33  Legal Description:   

   N U MOBILE VILLAGE Lot-091 MM-ARTCRAFT       SN-13982 YR-1980           

LN-66  WD-14 
 

2019 $100.00  $8.00 $43.21 $25.00 $176.21  

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

       Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:                             

           

Totals $402.00  $32.16  $95.40  $115.00  $644.56 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

M 01.0007.13101                                                                WENDY M THEDENS 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due Property Address:  : 2526 BRIDGE ST S #00092 
NEW ULM                               

 

2022 $80.00 $6.40  $2.91  $30.00 $119.31  

      

      Legal Description:   

   N U MOBILE VILLAGE Lot-092 MM-HOLLYPARK      SN-M605672 YR-
1979           LN-66  WD-16 

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

 
      Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $80.00  $6.40  $2.91  $30.00  $119.31 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

M 01.0007.13200                                                                JORDAN D SCHULTZ 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  :  2526 BRIDGE ST S #00094 
NEW ULM 

2022 $78.00 $6.24  $2.85  $30.00 $117.09  

      

      Legal Description:   

   N U MOBILE VILLAGE Lot-094 MM-SKYLINE        SN-O1560563K YR-

1977           LN-66  WD-14 

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $78.00  $6.24  $2.85  $30.00  $117.09 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 



Delinquent Tax Listing 

M 01.0007.13250                                                                JENNIFER L LESLEY 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  2526 BRIDGE ST S #00095 

NEW ULM 
2022 $86.00 $6.88  $3.07  $30.00 $125.95  

      

      Legal Description:   

   N U MOBILE VILLAGE Lot-095 MM-HOLLYPARK      SN-M603821 YR-

1976           LN-65  WD-14 
 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

       Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:                             

           

Totals $86.00  $6.88  $3.07  $30.00  $125.95 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

M 01.0007.13450                                                                MARY A NEUMANN 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due Property Address:  : 2526 BRIDGE ST S #00099 
NEW ULM                               

 

2022 $408.00 $32.64  $11.75  $30.00 $482.39  

      

      Legal Description:   

   N U MOBILE VILLAGE Lot-099 MM-FRIENDSHIP  SN-
MY9920865ABV YR-1999           LN-48  WD-28 

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

 
      Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $408.00  $32.64  $11.75  $30.00  $482.39 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

M 01.0007.14050                                                                JUAN MARTINEZ 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  :  2526 BRIDGE ST S #00111 
NEW ULM 

2022 $86.00 $6.88  $3.07  $30.00 $125.95  

2021 $80.00  $6.40  $14.53 $30.00 $130.93 

2020 $86.00  $6.88  $27.63  $30.00 $150.51  Legal Description:   

   N U MOBILE VILLAGE Lot-111 MM-SKYLINE        SN-SU1189F YR-

1972           LN-66  WD-12 

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $252.00  $20.16  $45.23  $90.00  $407.39 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 



Delinquent Tax Listing 

M 01.0007.14251                                                                JUSTIN P WESTON 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  2526 BRIDGE ST S #00115 

NEW ULM 
2022 $126.00 $10.08  $4.15  $30.00 $170.23  

2020 $82.28   $14.04 $30.00 $126.32 

2019 $122.00  $9.76  $50.93  $25.00 $207.69  Legal Description:   

   N U MOBILE VILLAGE Lot-115 MM-ARTCRAFT       SN-BT11891 YR-

1978           LN-76  WD-14 
 

2018 $188.00  $15.04 $99.03 $30.00 $332.07  

2017 $184.00  $14.72  $120.05  $30.00 $348.77  

2016 $186.00  $14.88 $144.29 $30.00 $375.17  

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

       Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:                             

           

Totals $888.28  $64.48  $432.49  $175.00  $1,560.25 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

M 01.0007.14400                                                                CORY S HEMPEL ETAL 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due Property Address:  : 2526 BRIDGE ST S #00118 
NEW ULM                               

 

2022 $104.00 $8.32  $3.55  $30.00 $145.87  

2021 $100.00  $8.00  $17.23 $30.00 $155.23 

2020 $106.00  $8.48  $32.49  $30.00 $176.97  Legal Description:   

   N U MOBILE VILLAGE Lot-118 MM-ARTCRAFT       SN-14543 YR-1980           
LN-56  WD-14 

 

2019 $102.00  $8.16 $43.91 $25.00 $179.07  

2018 $134.00  $10.72  $74.25  $30.00 $248.97  

2017 $130.00  $10.40 $89.45 $30.00 $259.85  

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

 
      Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $676.00  $54.08  $260.88  $175.00  $1,165.96 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

M 01.0007.14500                                                                SAMANTHA ELIZONDO 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  :  2526 BRIDGE ST S #00120 
NEW ULM 

2022 $192.00 $15.36  $5.93  $30.00 $243.29  

      

      Legal Description:   

   N U MOBILE VILLAGE Lot-120 MM-ARTCRAFT       SN-RV13527 YR-

1979           LN-56  WD-24 

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $192.00  $15.36  $5.93  $30.00  $243.29 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 



Delinquent Tax Listing 

M 01.0007.14750                                                                JONATHON L HASSE 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  2526 BRIDGE ST S #00125 

NEW ULM 
2022 $92.00 $7.36  $3.23  $30.00 $132.59  

2021 $86.00  $6.88  $15.35 $30.00 $138.23 

2020 $92.00  $7.36  $29.09  $30.00 $158.45  Legal Description:   

   N U MOBILE VILLAGE Lot-125 MM-SKYLINE        SN-O1560269L YR-

1978           LN-75  WD-14 
 

2019 $90.00  $7.20 $39.70 $25.00 $161.90  

2018 $118.00  $9.44  $66.91  $30.00 $224.35  

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

       Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:                             

           

Totals $478.00  $38.24  $154.28  $145.00  $815.52 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

M 01.0007.15350                                                                PATRICIA K FROEMMING 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due Property Address:  : 2526 BRIDGE ST S #00137 
NEW ULM                               

 

2022 $192.00 $15.36  $5.93  $30.00 $243.29  

      

      Legal Description:   

   N U MOBILE VILLAGE Lot-137 MM-SCHULT         SN-RF1638288 YR-
1979           LN-60  WD-28 

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

 
      Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $192.00  $15.36  $5.93  $30.00  $243.29 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

M 01.0007.15650                                                                TRISHA D DAMLOW 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  :  2526 BRIDGE ST S #00143 
NEW ULM 

2022 $104.00 $8.32  $3.55  $30.00 $145.87  

2021 $98.00  $7.84  $16.97 $30.00 $152.81 

2020 $106.00  $8.48  $32.49  $30.00 $176.97  Legal Description:   

   N U MOBILE VILLAGE Lot-143 MM-ROLLOHOME      SN-31626 YR-

1977           LN-70  WD-14 

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $308.00  $24.64  $53.01  $90.00  $475.65 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 



Delinquent Tax Listing 

M 01.0007.16000                                                                STACY A REWITZER 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  2526 BRIDGE ST S #00150 

NEW ULM 
2022 $142.00 $11.36  $4.57  $30.00 $187.93  

      

      Legal Description:   

   N U MOBILE VILLAGE Lot-150 MM-SCHULT        SN-RF233656AB YR-

1989           LN-    WD- 
 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

       Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:                             

           

Totals $142.00  $11.36  $4.57  $30.00  $187.93 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

M 01.0007.16250                                                                DEANN J WHITE 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due Property Address:  : 2526 BRIDGE ST S #00155 
NEW ULM                               

 

2022 $22.00 $1.76  $1.34  $30.00 $55.10  

      

      Legal Description:   

   N U MOBILE VILLAGE Lot-155 MM-MARSHFIELD     SN-42273 YR-
1979           LN-    WD- 

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

 
      Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $22.00  $1.76  $1.34  $30.00  $55.10 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

M 01.0007.16350                                                                DANIEL D VANDERLOUW 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  :  2526 BRIDGE ST S #00157 
NEW ULM 

2022 $136.00 $10.88  $4.41  $30.00 $181.29  

      

      Legal Description:   

   N U MOBILE VILLAGE Lot-157 MM-ARTCRAFT       SN-A38748 YR-

1989           LN-76  WD-14 

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $136.00  $10.88  $4.41  $30.00  $181.29 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 



Delinquent Tax Listing 

M 01.0007.16651                                                                NICHOLAS A THEDENS KOEP ETAL 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  2526 BRIDGE ST S #00163 

NEW ULM 
2022 $52.00 $4.16  $2.15  $30.00 $88.31  

      

      Legal Description:   

   N U MOBILE VILLAGE Lot-163 MM-HSE HARMONY    SN-HH6371 

YR-1975           LN-66  WD-14 
 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

       Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:                             

           

Totals $52.00  $4.16  $2.15  $30.00  $88.31 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

M 07.0000.00200                                                                TAMMY A WENDLAND 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due Property Address:  : 303 RAILROAD AVE 
HANSKA                               

 

2022 $316.00 $25.28  $9.27  $30.00 $380.55  

2021 $249.02   $13.96 $30.00 $292.98 

2020 $94.14   $22.48  $23.16 $139.78  Legal Description:   

   Sect-24 Twp-108 Range-031 MM-MH            SN-MY9514188V YR-1995          
LN-76   WD-16 MOVED ONTO PARCEL 

 

2019 $135.81   $43.86 $18.97 $198.64  

2018 $202.00  $16.16  $105.47  $30.00 $353.63  

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

 
      Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $996.97  $41.44  $195.04  $132.13  $1,365.58 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

M 13.0001.00901                                                                JORDAN L DREXLER 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  :  20988 STATE HWY 15 #00007 
NEW ULM 

2022 $58.00 $4.64  $2.31  $30.00 $94.95  

      

      Legal Description:   

   SKYVIEW MOBILE VILLA Lot-007 MM-RIDG           SN-WIS013124 

YR-1976           LN-54  WD-12 

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $58.00  $4.64  $2.31  $30.00  $94.95 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 



Delinquent Tax Listing 

M 13.0001.01000                                                                ANTHONY M BAUER 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  20988 STATE HWY 15 #00009 

NEW ULM 
2022 $66.00 $5.28  $2.53  $30.00 $103.81  

      

      Legal Description:   

   SKYVIEW MOBILE VILLA Lot-009 MH-CARDINAL    SN-

M01000708860 YR-1972           LN-66  WD-14 
 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

       Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:                             

           

Totals $66.00  $5.28  $2.53  $30.00  $103.81 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

M 13.0001.01200                                                                JASON E STIERNAGLE 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due Property Address:  : 20988 STATE HWY 15 #00013 
NEW ULM                               

 

2022 $60.00 $4.80  $2.37  $30.00 $97.17  

2021 $60.00  $4.80  $11.83 $30.00 $106.63 

2020 $60.00  $4.80  $21.31  $30.00 $116.11  Legal Description:   

   SKYVIEW MOBILE VILLA Lot-013 MM-MARSHFIELD     SN-44836 
YR-1982           LN-70  WD-16 

 

2019 $58.00  $4.64 $28.46 $25.00 $116.10  

2018 $60.00  $4.80  $40.29  $30.00 $135.09  

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

 
      Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $298.00  $23.84  $104.26  $145.00  $571.10 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

M 13.0001.01400                                                                DAVID & OZEDA BLAIR 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  :  20988 STATE HWY 15 #00017 
NEW ULM 

2019 $4.00 $ .32  $1.40   $5.72  

2018 $4.00  $ .32  $1.84  $6.16 

2017 $34.00  $2.72  $35.02  $30.00 $101.74  Legal Description:   

   SKYVIEW MOBILE VILLA Lot-017 MM-MODG           SN-2335 YR-1975           

LN-    WD- 

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RES 1-3 UNITS 

       Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $42.00  $3.36  $38.26  $30.00  $113.62 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 



Delinquent Tax Listing 

M 13.0001.01800                                                                ANDREA L LONGWORTH 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  20988 STATE HWY 15 #00025 

NEW ULM 
2022 $64.00 $5.12  $2.47  $30.00 $101.59  

2021 $64.00  $5.12  $12.37 $30.00 $111.49 

2020 $66.00  $5.28  $22.77  $30.00 $124.05  Legal Description:   

   SKYVIEW MOBILE VILLA Lot-025 MM-CLIFTON        SN-M60C0745 

YR-1982           LN-66  WD-14 
 

2019 $56.00  $4.48 $27.76 $25.00 $113.24  

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

       Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:                             

           

Totals $250.00  $20.00  $65.37  $115.00  $450.37 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

M 13.0001.02000                                                                DUANE A MEYER 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due Property Address:  : 20988 STATE HWY 15 #00029 
NEW ULM                               

 

2022 $64.00 $5.12  $2.47  $30.00 $101.59  

      

      Legal Description:   

   SKYVIEW MOBILE VILLA Lot-029 MM-N. AMERICAN    SN-S1479 
YR-1972           LN-66  WD-14 

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

 
      Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $64.00  $5.12  $2.47  $30.00  $101.59 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

M 22.0000.00100                                                                DALE M SPAETH 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  :  30152 STATE HIGHWAY 68 
SLEEPY EYE 

2022 $84.00 $6.72  $3.03  $30.00 $123.75  

      

      Legal Description:   

   Sect-10 Twp-110 Range-033 MM-FRIENDSHIP    SN-MY9614451V YR-

1996           LN-80  WD-16  

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $84.00  $6.72  $3.03  $30.00  $123.75 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 



Delinquent Tax Listing 

P 01.00024                                                                ANDREW ROBINSON 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 

Property Address:   2022 $20.00 $1.60  $ .54   $22.14  

2021 $18.00  $1.44  $2.43  $21.87 

2020 $18.00  $1.44  $4.37   $23.81  Legal Description:   

   SOUTH OF CENTER Lot-007 Block-015 W 60' OF LOTS 6 & ON 

PARCEL #001.002.015.07.070 
 

2019 $18.00  $1.44 $6.32  $25.76  

      

      

      Classification:  PP RES HMSTD 

       Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

       Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:                             

           

Totals $74.00  $5.92  $13.66  $ .00  $93.58 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 001.001.036.06.080                                                                JOLAINE SUESS 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due Property Address:  : 1023 SPRING ST N 
NEW ULM                               

 

2022 $421.00 $29.47  $12.00  $30.00 $492.47  

      

      Legal Description:   

   NORTH OF CENTER Lot-006 Block-036   
 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

 
      Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $421.00  $29.47  $12.00  $30.00  $492.47 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 001.001.057.06.060                                                                KARYN D KAPELLUSCH 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  :  821 GERMAN ST N 
NEW ULM 

2021 $1,336.10   $50.00 $1,386.10  

2020 $1,190.00  $148.75  $178.50  $1,517.25 

2018 $740.00  $62.90  $277.64  $30.00 $1,110.54  
Legal Description:   

   NORTH OF CENTER Lot-006 Block-057   

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid: 2022 

              *Signed Confession of Judgment on record 

Totals $3,266.10  $211.65  $456.14  $80.00  $4,013.89 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 



Delinquent Tax Listing 

R 001.001.060.14.140                                                                KRISTY A NELSON 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  502 MINNESOTA ST N 

NEW ULM 
2022 $1,956.00 $166.26  $53.78  $30.00 $2,206.04  

      

      Legal Description:   

   NORTH OF CENTER Lot-014 Block-060 FRONT 1/2  

 
      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

       Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:                             

           

Totals $1,956.00  $166.26  $53.78  $30.00  $2,206.04 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 001.001.068.04.040                                                                BIG COTTONWOOD LAND CO LLC 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due Property Address:  : 213 MINNESOTA ST N 
NEW ULM                               

 

2022 $2,352.00 $294.00  $66.91  $30.00 $2,742.91  

      

      Legal Description:   

   NORTH OF CENTER Block-068 N2 OF LOT 4 & PT OF LOT 5 CMCNG 
AT SE'LY CORNER OF SAID 

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  INDS LAND & BLDGS 

 
      Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $2,352.00  $294.00  $66.91  $30.00  $2,742.91 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 001.001.068.04.041                                                                BIG COTTONWOOD LAND CO LLC 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  :  213 MINNESOTA ST N 
NEW ULM 

2022 $3,052.00 $381.50  $85.83   $3,519.33  

2021 $419.68   $39.24 $8.48 $467.40 

      
Legal Description:   

   NORTH OF CENTER Lot-004 Block-068 S2 OF  

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  INDS LAND & BLDGS 

       Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid: 2025 

          

Totals $3,471.68  $381.50  $125.07  $8.48  $3,986.73 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 



Delinquent Tax Listing 

R 001.001.069.02.020                                                                VAN ZILE PROPERTIES LLC 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  307 MINNESOTA ST N 

NEW ULM 
2022 $2,248.00 $281.01  $63.24   $2,592.25  

2021 $3,402.00  $425.25  $478.39  $4,305.64 

2020 $3,336.00  $417.00  $844.42   $4,597.42  Legal Description:   

   NORTH OF CENTER Lot-002 Block-069   

 
2019 $1,670.00  $183.70 $612.21 $30.00 $2,495.91  

      

      

      Classification:  COMM LAND & BLDGS 

       Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

       Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid: 2023                            

           

Totals $10,656.00  $1,306.96  $1,998.26  $30.00  $13,991.22 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 001.001.070.02.020                                                                SHANE T & KATHLEEN B MILLER 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due Property Address:  : 407 MINNESOTA ST N 
NEW ULM                               

 

2022 $866.00 $73.61  $24.21  $30.00 $993.82  

      

      Legal Description:   

   NORTH OF CENTER Lot-002 Block-070   
 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

 
      Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $866.00  $73.61  $24.21  $30.00  $993.82 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 001.001.074.07.070                                                                JON R & BARBARA J JAHNKE 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  :  827 MINNESOTA ST N 
NEW ULM 

2022 $1,938.00 $164.73  $52.55   $2,155.28  

2021 $1,888.00  $160.48  $259.81 $30.00 $2,338.29 

      
Legal Description:   

   NORTH OF CENTER Lot-007 Block-074   

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid: 2025 

          

Totals $3,826.00  $325.21  $312.36  $30.00  $4,493.57 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 



Delinquent Tax Listing 

R 001.001.075.09.090                                                                DEAN P WERSAL 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  922 BROADWAY ST N 

NEW ULM 
2022 $1,556.00 $194.50  $44.50  $30.00 $1,825.00  

      

      Legal Description:   

   NORTH OF CENTER Lot-009 Block-075   

 
      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

       Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:                             

           

Totals $1,556.00  $194.50  $44.50  $30.00  $1,825.00 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 001.001.076.02.020                                                                RANDY R DANIELSON 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due Property Address:  : 1007 MINNESOTA ST N 
NEW ULM                               

 

2022 $1,508.00 $188.50  $42.39   $1,738.89  

2021 $1,242.00  $155.26  $174.63  $1,571.89 

2020 $1,200.00  $150.01  $303.72   $1,653.73  Legal Description:   

   NORTH OF CENTER Lot-002 Block-076   
 

2019 $1,058.00  $132.26 $396.57 $30.00 $1,616.83  

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

 
      Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid: 2023 

          

Totals $5,008.00  $626.03  $917.31  $30.00  $6,581.34 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 001.001.093.01.010                                                                AMBER HEYER 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  :  1201 BROADWAY ST N 
NEW ULM 

2018 $7.41    $7.41  

2017 $960.00  $96.00  $237.56  $1,293.56 

2016 $984.00  $98.40  $361.51  $30.00 $1,473.91  
Legal Description:   

   NORTH OF CENTER Lot-001 Block-093 EXC W'LY OR REAR 85'  

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid: 2020 

              *Signed Confession of Judgment on record 

Totals $1,951.41  $194.40  $599.07  $30.00  $2,774.88 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 



Delinquent Tax Listing 

R 001.001.095.12.120                                                                LUANE & KIMBERLY LILLEODDEN 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  1010 STATE ST N 

NEW ULM 
2022 $1,912.00 $162.52  $52.60  $30.00 $2,157.12  

      

      Legal Description:   

   NORTH OF CENTER Lot-012 Block-095   

 
      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

       Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:                             

           

Totals $1,912.00  $162.52  $52.60  $30.00  $2,157.12 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 001.001.095.14.140                                                                AMANDA DABERKOW 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due Property Address:  : 1000 STATE ST N 
NEW ULM                               

 

2022 $1,055.00 $73.85  $28.21   $1,157.06  

2021 $1,045.00  $73.15  $143.52 $30.00 $1,291.67 

      Legal Description:   

   NORTH OF CENTER Lot-014 Block-095   
 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

 
      Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid: 2025 

          

Totals $2,100.00  $147.00  $171.73  $30.00  $2,448.73 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 001.001.096.05.050                                                                RICKY BRAULICK 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  :  917 BROADWAY ST N 
NEW ULM 

2022 $510.00 $43.35  $16.81  $119.44 $689.60  

      

      
Legal Description:   

   NORTH OF CENTER Lot-005 Block-096   

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $510.00  $43.35  $16.81  $119.44  $689.60 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 



Delinquent Tax Listing 

R 001.001.151.11.110                                                                RYAN M NOSBUSH 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  916 JEFFERSON ST N 

NEW ULM 
2022 $2,062.00 $175.27  $55.92   $2,293.19  

2021 $2,040.00  $173.40  $280.42 $30.00 $2,523.82 

      Legal Description:   

   NORTH OF CENTER Lot-011 Block-151   

 
      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

       Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid: 2025                            

           

Totals $4,102.00  $348.67  $336.34  $30.00  $4,817.01 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 001.001.171.10.100                                                                SHELLY HABECK 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due Property Address:  : 1018 PAYNE ST N 
NEW ULM                               

 

2022 $2,438.00 $304.75  $69.31  $30.00 $2,842.06  

      

      Legal Description:   

   NORTH OF CENTER Lot-010 Block-171   
 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

 
      Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $2,438.00  $304.75  $69.31  $30.00  $2,842.06 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 001.001.178.08.080                                                                MATTHEW J SCHULTZ 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  :  326 PAYNE ST N 
NEW ULM 

2022 $1,333.83  $11.13   $1,344.96  

2021 $639.54   $21.30  $660.84 

      
Legal Description:   

   NORTH OF CENTER Lot-008 Block-178 FRONT 85' OF  

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid: 2024 

          

Totals $1,973.37  $ .00  $32.43  $ .00  $2,005.80 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 



Delinquent Tax Listing 

R 001.001.181.05.051                                                                JUSTIN M LOHMAN 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  1017 1ST ST N 

NEW ULM 
2022 $420.00 $46.20  $12.40  $30.00 $508.60  

      

      Legal Description:   

   NORTH OF CENTER Lot-005 Block-181 REAR 1/2 OF  

 
      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

       Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:                             

           

Totals $420.00  $46.20  $12.40  $30.00  $508.60 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 001.001.185.07.070                                                                WILLIAM L & ROXANE M MILLER 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due Property Address:  : 327 PAYNE ST N 
NEW ULM                               

 

2022 $764.00 $64.94  $21.46  $30.00 $880.40  

      

      Legal Description:   

   NORTH OF CENTER Lot-007 Block-185 FRONT 1/2 OF  
 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

 
      Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $764.00  $64.94  $21.46  $30.00  $880.40 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 001.001.209.05.050                                                                BERNING DIESEL REPAIR LLC 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  :  1227 WATER ST N 
NEW ULM 

2022 $7,149.00 $786.39  $199.13  $30.00 $8,164.52  

      

      Legal Description:   

   NORTH OF CENTER Lot-004 Block-209 LOTS 5, 6, 7 & N2 OF 4; INC 

PRT OF VACATED BL 209 ALLEY 

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  INDS LAND & BLDGS 

       Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $7,149.00  $786.39  $199.13  $30.00  $8,164.52 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 



Delinquent Tax Listing 

R 001.001.209.10.100                                                                BERNING DIESEL REPAIR LLC 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  1218 FRONT ST N 

NEW ULM 
2022 $4,289.00 $471.79  $119.77  $30.00 $4,910.56  

      

      Legal Description:   

   NORTH OF CENTER Lot-011 Block-209 LOTS 8, 9, 10 & N2 OF 11; INC 

PRT OF VACATED BL 209 ALLEY 
 

      

      

      

      Classification:  INDS LAND & BLDGS 

       Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

       Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:                             

           

Totals $4,289.00  $471.79  $119.77  $30.00  $4,910.56 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 001.002.011.06.060                                                                PATRICK D GROEBNER 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due Property Address:  : 1122 FRONT ST S 
NEW ULM                               

 

2022 $2,144.00 $182.24  $58.88  $30.00 $2,415.12  

      

      Legal Description:   

   SOUTH OF CENTER Lot-006 Block-011   
 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

 
      Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $2,144.00  $182.24  $58.88  $30.00  $2,415.12 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 001.002.017.13.130                                                                KEVIN L WATSON 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  :  1705 VALLEY ST S 
NEW ULM 

2021 $1,432.35  $12.19  $30.00 $1,474.54  

      

      
Legal Description:   

   SOUTH OF CENTER Lot-013 Block-017   

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid: 2025 

          

Totals $1,432.35  $ .00  $12.19  $30.00  $1,474.54 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 



Delinquent Tax Listing 

R 001.002.036.04.040                                                                MARVIN TOUPAL 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 

Property Address:   2022 $8.00 $1.12  $ .23   $9.35  

2021 $8.00  $1.12  $1.14  $10.26 

      Legal Description:   

   SOUTH OF CENTER Lot-004 Block-036 PT OF LOT  

 
      

      

      

      Classification:  INDS LAND & BLDGS 

       Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

       Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid: 2025                            

           

Totals $16.00  $2.24  $1.37  $ .00  $19.61 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 001.002.068.08.081                                                                STEVEN ENGELBY ETAL 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due Property Address:  : 516 3RD ST S 
NEW ULM                               

 

2022 $1,994.00 $169.49  $54.82  $30.00 $2,248.31  

      

      Legal Description:   

   SOUTH OF CENTER Lot-008 Block-068 REAR 1/2 OF  
 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

 
      Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $1,994.00  $169.49  $54.82  $30.00  $2,248.31 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 001.002.068.13.130                                                                CHARLES GOSTONCZIK 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  :  207 BROADWAY ST S 
NEW ULM 

2022 $1,338.00 $113.73  $36.28   $1,488.01  

2021 $1,338.00  $113.73  $185.21 $30.00 $1,666.94 

      
Legal Description:   

   SOUTH OF CENTER Lot-013 Block-068   

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid: 2025 

          

Totals $2,676.00  $227.46  $221.49  $30.00  $3,154.95 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 



Delinquent Tax Listing 

R 001.002.100.03.030                                                                JUAN A MONTEMAYOR JR 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  508 BROADWAY ST S 

NEW ULM 
2022 $456.00 $50.16  $13.40  $30.00 $549.56  

      

      Legal Description:   

   SOUTH OF CENTER Lot-003 Block-100   

 
      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

       Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:                             

           

Totals $456.00  $50.16  $13.40  $30.00  $549.56 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 001.002.100.04.040                                                                JUAN A MONTEMAYOR JR 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due Property Address:  : 508 BROADWAY ST S 
NEW ULM                               

 

2022 $269.00 $29.59  $8.21  $30.00 $336.80  

      

      Legal Description:   

   SOUTH OF CENTER Lot-004 Block-100   
 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RES 1-3 UNITS 

 
      Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $269.00  $29.59  $8.21  $30.00  $336.80 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 001.002.101.06.060                                                                SHAWN KIMSEY ETAL 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  :  422 BROADWAY ST S 
NEW ULM 

2022 $2,332.00 $198.22  $63.99  $30.00 $2,624.21  

      

      
Legal Description:   

   SOUTH OF CENTER Lot-006 Block-101   

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  FRACTIONAL 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $2,332.00  $198.22  $63.99  $30.00  $2,624.21 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 



Delinquent Tax Listing 

R 001.002.104.03.030                                                                R S C  SERVICES LLC 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  108 BROADWAY ST S 

NEW ULM 
2022 $1,045.00 $114.95  $30.21  $48.61 $1,238.77  

2021 $1,311.64    $50.00 $1,361.64 

2020 $2,058.00  $257.26  $308.70   $2,623.96  Legal Description:   

   SOUTH OF CENTER Lot-003 Block-104   

 
2019 $1,998.00  $249.76 $524.49  $2,772.25  

2018 $1,848.00  $231.01  $703.00  $30.00 $2,812.01  

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

       Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid: 2022                            

               *Signed Confession of Judgment on record 

Totals $8,260.64  $852.98  $1,566.40  $128.61  $10,808.63 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 001.002.114.10.100                                                                SUE BLACKSTAD ETAL 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due Property Address:  : 815 WASHINGTON ST S 
NEW ULM                               

 

2022 $1,938.00 $164.73  $52.55   $2,155.28  

2017 $1,836.00   $158.47  $1,994.47 

2016 $1,452.00  $145.20  $346.06   $1,943.26  Legal Description:   

   SOUTH OF CENTER Lot-011 Block-114 LOT Y OF LOTS 10 &  
 

2015 $1,344.00  $134.40 $477.66 $30.00 $1,986.06  

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

 
      Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid: 2019 

              *Signed Confession of Judgment on record 

Totals $6,570.00  $444.33  $1,034.74  $30.00  $8,079.07 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 001.002.137.08.080                                                                SARA SCHLINGMANN 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  :  820 5TH ST S 
NEW ULM 

2022 $3,157.81  $52.65   $3,210.46  

2021 $3,123.13   $78.09  $3,201.22 

2020 $899.50   $168.42  $19.13 $1,087.05  
Legal Description:   

   SOUTH OF CENTER Lot-008 Block-137   

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid: 2024 

          

Totals $7,180.44  $ .00  $299.16  $19.13  $7,498.73 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 



Delinquent Tax Listing 

R 001.002.177.11.110                                                                JENNIFER D NELSON HMSTD TRUST 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  415 PAYNE ST S 

NEW ULM 
2022 $3,510.00 $438.75  $98.71   $4,047.46  

2021 $1,387.00  $97.09  $189.26 $30.00 $1,703.35 

      Legal Description:   

   SOUTH OF CENTER Lot-011 Block-177   

 
      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

       Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid: 2025                            

           

Totals $4,897.00  $535.84  $287.97  $30.00  $5,750.81 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 001.050.001.10.100                                                                JON M WIELAND 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due Property Address:  : 1416 HILLTOP ST 
NEW ULM                               

 

2022 $1,062.00 $74.34  $29.15  $30.00 $1,195.49  

      

      Legal Description:   

   BOELTER'S ADDITION Lot-010 Block-001   
 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

 
      Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $1,062.00  $74.34  $29.15  $30.00  $1,195.49 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 001.200.001.13.130                                                                US BANK TRUST NA 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  :  1015 FRONT ST S 
NEW ULM 

2022 $3,336.00 $417.00  $93.81   $3,846.81  

2021 $1,766.00  $194.26  $248.74 $30.00 $2,239.00 

      
Legal Description:   

   FRITSCHE FARM ADDITION Lot-013 Block-001   

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid: 2025 

          

Totals $5,102.00  $611.26  $342.55  $30.00  $6,085.81 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 



Delinquent Tax Listing 

R 001.210.001.04.070                                                                DALE ASLESON 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  1209 FRONT ST S 

NEW ULM 
2022 $3,108.00 $388.51  $87.39   $3,583.90  

2021 $2,752.00  $233.92  $373.21  $3,359.13 

2020 $2,678.00  $227.63  $660.49  $30.00 $3,596.12  Legal Description:   

   FRONT STREET ESTATES Lot-004 Block-001   

 
      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

       Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid: 2024                            

           

Totals $8,538.00  $850.06  $1,121.09  $30.00  $10,539.15 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 001.370.001.01.060                                                                JEFFREY D BRAY 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due Property Address:  : 27 HIGHLAND AVE N 
NEW ULM                               

 

2022 $961.62  $16.53  $30.00 $1,008.15  

      

      Legal Description:   

   KOCH'S 1ST ADDITION Lot-001 Block-001 LOT G OF  
 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

 
      Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $961.62  $ .00  $16.53  $30.00  $1,008.15 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 001.443.001.02.020                                                                NEW ULM PROPERTY LLC 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 

Property Address:  :   2022 $5,600.00 $700.00  $157.50   $6,457.50  

2021 $5,542.00  $692.75  $779.35  $7,014.10 

2020 $5,534.00  $691.75  $1,400.79   $7,626.54  
Legal Description:   

   MARKETPLATZ 1ST ADDITION Lot-002 Block-001   

 

2019 $5,520.00  $690.00 $2,028.00 $30.00 $8,268.00  

      

      

      Classification:  COMM LAND & BLDGS 

       Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid: 2023 

          

Totals $22,196.00  $2,774.50  $4,365.64  $30.00  $29,366.14 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 



Delinquent Tax Listing 

R 001.570.062.00.310                                                                QUALITY WALL SYSTEMS INC 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  2418 BROADWAY ST N 

NEW ULM 
2022 $1,698.21 $186.80  $47.87  $30.00 $1,962.88  

      

      Legal Description:   

   Sect-07 Twp-110 Range-030 OUTLOTS Lot-062 3.86 AC EXC PRT DESC 

AS: CMNG AT SW'LY 
 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RES 4 OR MORE UNITS 

       Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

       Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:                             

           

Totals $1,698.21  $186.80  $47.87  $30.00  $1,962.88 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 001.570.249.08.380                                                                DEREK J & KYLA K WINDSCHITL 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  :  

 
2022 $154.00 $13.09  $4.18   $171.27  

2021 $150.00  $12.75  $20.34  $183.09 

2020 $160.00  $13.60  $45.81  $30.00 $249.41  Legal Description:   

   OUTLOTS Lot-249 NE'LY 15.98 FT OF L8 OF PLAT OF SUBL2 OF 
OL249 & SUBL2 OF 

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

 
      Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid: 2024 

          

Totals $464.00  $39.44  $70.33  $30.00  $603.77 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 001.580.217.01.260                                                                JAMES D SOWERS 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  :  326 CENTER ST 
NEW ULM 

2022 $1,429.00 $157.19  $40.40  $30.00 $1,656.59  

      

      
Legal Description:   

   PARK ADDITION Lot-001 Block-217   

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  INDS LAND & BLDGS 

       Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $1,429.00  $157.19  $40.40  $30.00  $1,656.59 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 



Delinquent Tax Listing 

R 001.603.001.04.040                                                                RYAN HERZOG 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 

Property Address:   2022 $2,530.24 $50.61  $65.28  $30.00 $2,676.13  

      

      Legal Description:   

   PRAIRIE LAND 1ST ADDITION Lot-004 Block-001 N 100' OF; EXC S 50'  

 
      

      

      

      Classification:  INDS LAND & BLDGS 

       Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

       Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:                             

           

Totals $2,530.24  $50.61  $65.28  $30.00  $2,676.13 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 001.730.002.04.044                                                                TAMMY J MALCOLM 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due Property Address:  : 117 HOLLYWOOD AVE 
NEW ULM                               

 

2021 $1,694.75   $50.00 $1,744.75  

2020 $2,374.00  $201.79  $321.94  $2,897.73 

2019 $2,330.00  $198.05  $568.80   $3,096.85  Legal Description:   

   SCHWEPPE'S ADDITION Lot-004 Block-002   
 

2018 $2,158.00  $183.43 $770.69 $30.00 $3,142.12  

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

 
      Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid: 2022 

              *Signed Confession of Judgment on record 

Totals $8,556.75  $583.27  $1,661.43  $80.00  $10,881.45 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 001.860.000.06.070                                                                SCOTT I HAIME ETAL 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  :  42 LINCOLN LN 
NEW ULM 

2022 $3,482.00 $295.97  $95.18  $30.00 $3,903.15  

      

      
Legal Description:   

   ULMER ADDITION Lot-06B   

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $3,482.00  $295.97  $95.18  $30.00  $3,903.15 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 



Delinquent Tax Listing 

R 002.000.016.01.010                                                                DAB PROPERTIES LLC 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  300 1ST AVE N 

SLEEPY EYE 
2022 $2,808.00 $351.00  $79.72  $30.00 $3,268.72  

      

      Legal Description:   

   ORIGINAL PLAT/SE Block-016 LOTS 1, 2 & 3A OF  

 
      

      

      

      Classification:  COMM LAND & BLDGS 

       Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

       Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:                             

           

Totals $2,808.00  $351.00  $79.72  $30.00  $3,268.72 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 002.000.024.18.180                                                                THOMAS R KOLBE II 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due Property Address:  : 116 MAIN ST E 
SLEEPY EYE                               

 

2022 $356.00 $44.50  $10.01   $410.51  

2021 $442.00  $55.25  $62.15  $559.40 

2020 $384.00  $48.00  $97.19   $529.19  Legal Description:   

   ORIGINAL PLAT/SE Lot-018 Block-024   
 

2019 $384.00  $48.00 $150.15 $30.00 $612.15  

      

      

      Classification:  COMM LAND & BLDGS 

 
      Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid: 2023 

          

Totals $1,566.00  $195.75  $319.50  $30.00  $2,111.25 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 002.000.025.10.100                                                                RAFAEL & ABELINA RODRIGUEZ 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  :  136 MAIN ST W 
SLEEPY EYE 

2022 $464.00 $58.00  $13.80  $30.00 $565.80  

      

      
Legal Description:   

   ORIGINAL PLAT/SE Lot-010 Block-025   

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  COMM LAND & BLDGS 

       Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $464.00  $58.00  $13.80  $30.00  $565.80 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 



Delinquent Tax Listing 

R 002.000.025.18.180                                                                VICTORINO & MARIA MARTINEZ 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  104 MAIN ST W 

SLEEPY EYE 
2022 $434.00 $36.89  $11.76   $482.65  

2014 $478.79    $30.00 $508.79 

      Legal Description:   

   ORIGINAL PLAT/SE Lot-018 Block-025 S 112' OF  

 
      

      

      

      Classification:  COMM LAND & BLDGS 

       Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

       Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid: 2018                            

               *Signed Confession of Judgment on record 

Totals $912.79  $36.89  $11.76  $30.00  $991.44 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 002.000.035.02.020                                                                RAFAEL & ABELINA RODRIGUEZ 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due Property Address:  : 401 MAIN ST W 
SLEEPY EYE                               

 

2022 $578.00 $49.13  $16.41  $30.00 $673.54  

      

      Legal Description:   

   ORIGINAL PLAT/SE Lot-002 Block-035 LOT 1 &  
 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

 
      Homestead Status:  FRACTIONAL 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $578.00  $49.13  $16.41  $30.00  $673.54 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 002.000.035.03.030                                                                ARMANDO & MAYRA CISNEROS 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  :  405 MAIN ST W 
SLEEPY EYE 

2022 $418.00 $35.53  $11.32   $464.85  

2021 $321.00  $35.31  $48.28 $30.00 $434.59 

      
Legal Description:   

   ORIGINAL PLAT/SE Lot-004 Block-035 LOT 3 & E2 OF  

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  MID YEAR 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid: 2025 

          

Totals $739.00  $70.84  $59.60  $30.00  $899.44 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 



Delinquent Tax Listing 

R 002.000.035.16.160                                                                RAFAEL & ABELINA RODRIGUEZ 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  408 WALNUT ST SW 

SLEEPY EYE 
2022 $588.00 $49.98  $16.69  $30.00 $684.67  

      

      Legal Description:   

   ORIGINAL PLAT/SE Lot-016 Block-035 .  

 
      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  FRACTIONAL 

        

       Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:                             

           

Totals $588.00  $49.98  $16.69  $30.00  $684.67 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 002.000.035.17.170                                                                RAFAEL & ABELINA RODRIGUEZ 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due Property Address:  : 404 WALNUT ST SW 
SLEEPY EYE                               

 

2022 $232.00 $19.72  $7.04  $30.00 $288.76  

      

      Legal Description:   

   ORIGINAL PLAT/SE Lot-017 Block-035 .  
 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

 
      Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $232.00  $19.72  $7.04  $30.00  $288.76 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 002.000.040.06.060                                                                LEONARDO & PATRICIA FERNANDEZ 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  :  623 WALNUT ST SW 
SLEEPY EYE 

2022 $1,186.00 $148.25  $34.10  $30.00 $1,398.35  

      

      
Legal Description:   

   ORIGINAL PLAT/SE Lot-006 Block-040   

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $1,186.00  $148.25  $34.10  $30.00  $1,398.35 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 



Delinquent Tax Listing 

R 002.000.049.04.040                                                                DANIEL SELLNER 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  415 MAPLE ST SW 

SLEEPY EYE 
2022 $480.00 $40.80  $13.01   $533.81  

2021 $420.00  $35.70  $60.70 $30.00 $546.40 

      Legal Description:   

   ORIGINAL PLAT/SE Lot-004 Block-049   

 
      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

       Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid: 2025                            

           

Totals $900.00  $76.50  $73.71  $30.00  $1,080.21 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 002.000.049.12.120                                                                ENRIQUE LERMA 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due Property Address:  : 400 WATER ST SW 
SLEEPY EYE                               

 

2022 $486.00 $34.02  $13.75  $30.00 $563.77  

      

      Legal Description:   

   ORIGINAL PLAT/SE Lot-012 Block-049   
 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RES DUPLEX/TRIPLEX 

 
      Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $486.00  $34.02  $13.75  $30.00  $563.77 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 002.000.052.03.030                                                                LETICIA NAVARRETE 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  :  411 WATER ST SW 
SLEEPY EYE 

2022 $358.00 $30.42  $10.45  $30.00 $428.87  

      

      
Legal Description:   

   ORIGINAL PLAT/SE Lot-003 Block-052   

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $358.00  $30.42  $10.45  $30.00  $428.87 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 



Delinquent Tax Listing 

R 002.016.003.05.010                                                                DWANE D GERSCH 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  620 2ND AVE NW 

SLEEPY EYE 
2022 $1,096.83   $50.00 $1,146.83  

2021 $1,550.00  $131.75  $182.19  $1,863.94 

2020 $995.62   $174.24   $1,169.86  Legal Description:   

   Sect-29 Twp-110 Range-032 ALLISON'S OUTLOTS/GOVT LOT 3 LOT 

5A OF LOT 5 OF GOVT LOT 3  
 

2019 $1,354.00  $115.09 $462.23 $30.00 $1,961.32  

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

       Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid: 2023                            

               *Signed Confession of Judgment on record 

Totals $4,996.45  $246.84  $818.66  $80.00  $6,141.95 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 002.016.003.13.050                                                                THOMAS R KOLBE II 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due Property Address:  : 629 2ND AVE NW 
SLEEPY EYE                               

 

2022 $468.00 $39.78  $13.43  $30.00 $551.21  

      

      Legal Description:   

   Sect-29 Twp-110 Range-032 ALLISON'S OUTLOTS/GOVT LOT 3 LOT E 
OF OL 13 OF GOVT LOT 3  

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

 
      Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $468.00  $39.78  $13.43  $30.00  $551.21 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 002.030.006.04.040                                                                RICHARD & TRACY MORE 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  :  112 GREENBACK ST 
SLEEPY EYE 

2022 $317.20  $5.78  $30.00 $352.98  

      

      Legal Description:   

   ALLISON'S OUTLOTS/GOVT LOT 6 OUTLOT 4, EXC N 12' THEREOF, 

IN GOVT LOT 6  

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $317.20  $ .00  $5.78  $30.00  $352.98 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 



Delinquent Tax Listing 

R 002.030.006.05.050                                                                DANELLE M BRAUN 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  116 GREENBACK ST 

SLEEPY EYE 
2022 $568.00 $48.28  $15.40   $631.68  

2021 $586.00  $49.81  $83.22 $30.00 $749.03 

      Legal Description:   

   Sect-30 Twp-110 Range-032 ALLISON'S OUTLOTS/GOVT LOT 6 LOT 1 

OF OUTLOT 5 EXC N 25' OF GOVT LOT 6 
 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

       Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid: 2025                            

           

Totals $1,154.00  $98.09  $98.62  $30.00  $1,380.71 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 002.030.006.17.170                                                                TODD M & SHARON M HOLBROOK 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due Property Address:  : 300 CURRENT ST NW 
SLEEPY EYE                               

 

2022 $726.88 $72.94  $20.73  $30.00 $850.55  

      

      Legal Description:   

   Sect-30 Twp-110 Range-032 ALLISON'S OUTLOTS/GOVT LOT 6 W 50' 
OF LOT 17 OF GOVT LOT 6  

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

 
      Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $726.88  $72.94  $20.73  $30.00  $850.55 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 002.060.001.02.020                                                                FRANCISCO T PEREZ 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  :  534 2ND AVE NE 
SLEEPY EYE 

2022 $904.00 $113.00  $25.42   $1,042.42  

2021 $276.35   $27.03 $18.51 $321.89 

      
Legal Description:   

   ALLISON & DAYTON Lot-002 Block-001   

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RES 1-3 UNITS 

       Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid: 2025 

          

Totals $1,180.35  $113.00  $52.45  $18.51  $1,364.31 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 



Delinquent Tax Listing 

R 002.105.002.05.050                                                                TODD M & SHARON M HOLBROOK 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  129 MAIN ST E 

SLEEPY EYE 
2022 $161.28 $16.19  $5.18  $30.00 $212.65  

      

      Legal Description:   

   BRACKENRIDGE 1ST ADDITION Lot-005 Block-002   

 
      

      

      

      Classification:  COMM LAND & BLDGS 

       Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

       Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:                             

           

Totals $161.28  $16.19  $5.18  $30.00  $212.65 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 002.105.005.04.040                                                                FRANCISCO & NATIVIDAD TREVINO 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due Property Address:  : 215 WALNUT ST SW 
SLEEPY EYE                               

 

2022 $666.00 $56.61  $18.80  $30.00 $771.41  

      

      Legal Description:   

   BRACKENRIDGE 1ST ADDITION Lot-004 Block-005   
 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

 
      Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $666.00  $56.61  $18.80  $30.00  $771.41 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 002.105.009.10.100                                                                JEFFREY R ZINNIEL 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  :  212 WATER ST SE 
SLEEPY EYE 

2022 $1,500.58 $127.52  $40.70   $1,668.80  

2018 $1,000.76    $80.00 $1,080.76 

      
Legal Description:   

   BRACKENRIDGE 1ST ADDITION Lot-010 Block-009   

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid: 2022 

              *Signed Confession of Judgment on record 

Totals $2,501.34  $127.52  $40.70  $80.00  $2,749.56 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 



Delinquent Tax Listing 

R 002.120.002.05.050                                                                RICHARD & AUDREY ZINNIEL 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  325 MAIN ST E 

SLEEPY EYE 
2018 $406.92   $80.00 $486.92  

      

      Legal Description:   

   BRACKENRIDGE 2ND ADDITION Lot-006 Block-002 LOT 5 &  

 
      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

       Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid: 2022                            

               *Signed Confession of Judgment on record 

Totals $406.92  $ .00  $ .00  $80.00  $486.92 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 002.120.013.07.071                                                                TODD M & SHARON M HOLBROOK 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due Property Address:  : 200 SUMMIT ST SE 
SLEEPY EYE                               

 

2022 $1,549.80 $102.75  $42.07  $30.00 $1,724.62  

      

      Legal Description:   

   BRACKENRIDGE 2ND ADDITION Lot-008 Block-013 LOT 2 OF LOT 7 
& OF  

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

 
      Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $1,549.80  $102.75  $42.07  $30.00  $1,724.62 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 002.120.013.08.080                                                                EDGAR MUNOZ OVALLE ETAL 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  :  210 SUMMIT ST SE 
SLEEPY EYE 

2022 $1,312.20 $86.99  $35.71  $30.00 $1,464.90  

      

      Legal Description:   

   BRACKENRIDGE 2ND ADDITION Lot-008 Block-013 LOT 9 & LOT 3 

OF  

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $1,312.20  $86.99  $35.71  $30.00  $1,464.90 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 



Delinquent Tax Listing 

R 002.120.016.01.010                                                                VICENTE FLORES ETAL 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  221 SUMMIT ST SE 

SLEEPY EYE 
2022 $2,902.00 $246.66  $78.70   $3,227.36  

2021 $706.00  $60.01  $95.74  $861.75 

2020 $740.00  $62.90  $180.64   $983.54  Legal Description:   

   BRACKENRIDGE 2ND ADDITION Lot-002 Block-016 LOT 1A OF LOT 1 

& LOT 2A OF  
 

2019 $694.00  $58.99 $254.45 $30.00 $1,037.44  

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

       Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid: 2023                            

           

Totals $5,042.00  $428.56  $609.53  $30.00  $6,110.09 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 002.135.006.04.040                                                                DIEGO J GOMEZ ETAL 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due Property Address:  : 131 5TH AVE NE 
SLEEPY EYE                               

 

2022 $596.00 $74.50  $16.75   $687.25  

2021 $203.00  $14.21  $30.90 $30.00 $278.11 

      Legal Description:   

   BRACKENRIDGE 3RD ADDITION Lot-004 Block-006   
 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

 
      Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid: 2025 

          

Totals $799.00  $88.71  $47.65  $30.00  $965.36 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 002.135.006.12.120                                                                ROSALINDA MARTINEZ 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  :  128 6TH AVE NE 
SLEEPY EYE 

2022 $100.08  $ .84   $100.92  

2021 $224.00  $19.04  $30.38  $273.42 

2020 $216.00  $18.36  $52.73   $287.09  
Legal Description:   

   BRACKENRIDGE 3RD ADDITION Lot-012 Block-006   

 

2019 $104.00  $7.28 $45.91 $30.00 $187.19  

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid: 2023 

          

Totals $644.08  $44.68  $129.86  $30.00  $848.62 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 



Delinquent Tax Listing 

R 002.420.003.02.020                                                                DREW C COOK 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  501 ST MARYS ST NE 

SLEEPY EYE 
2022 $42.89 $3.01  $1.90  $30.00 $77.80  

      

      Legal Description:   

   KIEFER'S 3RD ADDITION Lot-002 Block-003 LOT 3 & W 1/2 OF LOT  

 
      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

       Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:                             

           

Totals $42.89  $3.01  $1.90  $30.00  $77.80 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 002.555.002.09.090                                                                MELINDA HERNANDEZ 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due Property Address:  : 733 MAPLE ST SW 
SLEEPY EYE                               

 

2020 $656.35   $50.00 $706.35  

2019 $1,188.00  $100.98  $150.37  $1,439.35 

2018 $1,214.00  $103.19  $285.38   $1,602.57  Legal Description:   

   NELSON 1ST ADDITION Lot-009 Block-002   
 

2017 $1,166.00  $116.60 $415.68 $30.00 $1,728.28  

      

      

      Classification:  RES DUPLEX/TRIPLEX 

 
      Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid: 2021 

              *Signed Confession of Judgment on record 

Totals $4,224.35  $320.77  $851.43  $80.00  $5,476.55 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 002.570.001.02.020                                                                LAURA NAVARRETE 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  :  805 WALNUT ST SW 
SLEEPY EYE 

2022 $730.20 $48.85  $20.21  $30.00 $829.26  

      

      Legal Description:   

   NELSON 2ND ADDITION Lot-002 Block-001 (N LINE 48'6"; S LINE 

47'5")  

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $730.20  $48.85  $20.21  $30.00  $829.26 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 



Delinquent Tax Listing 

R 002.570.003.06.060                                                                DAVID UTZ 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  821 WATER ST SW 

SLEEPY EYE 
2022 $1,016.00 $86.36  $27.54   $1,129.90  

2021 $538.00  $45.74  $72.96  $656.70 

2020 $550.00  $46.75  $134.27   $731.02  Legal Description:   

   NELSON 2ND ADDITION Lot-006 Block-003   

 
2019 $558.00  $47.43 $206.51 $30.00 $841.94  

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  BD  HOMESTEAD 

        

       Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid: 2023                            

           

Totals $2,662.00  $226.28  $441.28  $30.00  $3,359.56 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 002.705.005.12.120                                                                TODD M & SHARON M HOLBROOK 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due Property Address:  : 901 2ND AVE SW 
SLEEPY EYE                               

 

2022 $2,167.20 $217.50  $60.35  $30.00 $2,475.05  

      

      Legal Description:   

   REMMELE'S 2ND ADDITION Lot-012 Block-005   
 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

 
      Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $2,167.20  $217.50  $60.35  $30.00  $2,475.05 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 002.960.000.11.117                                                                GUADALUPE & SARA SOLIS 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  :  317 ELM ST NE 
SLEEPY EYE 

2020 $66.66   $14.76 $81.42  

2019 $430.00  $53.75  $60.45  $544.20 

2018 $386.00  $48.25  $97.70   $531.95  Legal Description:   

   Sect-29 Twp-110 Range-032 OUTLOTS  SECTION 29 Lot-N-3 (PLAT 

149292 OF SE4 OF SW4) 

 

2017 $372.00  $52.08 $147.55 $30.00 $601.63  

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid: 2021 

              *Signed Confession of Judgment on record 

Totals $1,254.66  $154.08  $305.70  $44.76  $1,759.20 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 



Delinquent Tax Listing 

R 002.960.004.15.290                                                                RAUL & NATIVIDAD MARTINEZ 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  101 7TH AVE NE #2 

SLEEPY EYE 
2022 $289.00 $20.23  $8.47  $30.00 $347.70  

      

      Legal Description:   

   Sect-29 Twp-110 Range-032 OUTLOTS  SECTION 29 .17 AC S 50' OF 

LOT N OF SE4 
 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

       Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:                             

           

Totals $289.00  $20.23  $8.47  $30.00  $347.70 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 003.000.002.04.040                                                                MICHAEL J & LEANN M SCHEWE 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  :  

 
2022 $70.00 $9.80  $1.99   $81.79  

2021 $64.00  $8.96  $12.87 $30.00 $115.83 

      Legal Description:   

   ORIGINAL PLAT/SPRINGFIELD Lot-004 Block-002 .  
 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RES 1-3 UNIMPR LAND 

 
      Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid: 2025 

          

Totals $134.00  $18.76  $14.86  $30.00  $197.62 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 003.000.008.10.100                                                                JAMES HOOKS ETAL 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 

Property Address:  :   2022 $150.00 $10.50  $4.76  $30.00 $195.26  

      

      
Legal Description:   

   ORIGINAL PLAT/SPRINGFIELD Lot-010 Block-008   

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RES/AG 

       Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $150.00  $10.50  $4.76  $30.00  $195.26 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 



Delinquent Tax Listing 

R 003.000.014.04.040                                                                RAYMOND JAGER 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  10 JEFFERSON AVE N 

SPRINGFIELD 
2022 $328.00 $41.00  $9.21   $378.21  

2021 $308.00  $38.50  $43.30  $389.80 

2020 $254.00  $21.59  $68.75  $30.00 $374.34  Legal Description:   

   ORIGINAL PLAT/SPRINGFIELD Lot-004 Block-014   

 
      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

       Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid: 2024                            

           

Totals $890.00  $101.09  $121.26  $30.00  $1,142.35 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 003.000.014.11.110                                                                LUIS MANUEL PEREZ ETAL 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due Property Address:  : 19 JACKSON AVE N 
SPRINGFIELD                               

 

2022 $95.00 $10.45  $3.38  $30.00 $138.83  

      

      Legal Description:   

   ORIGINAL PLAT/SPRINGFIELD Lot-011 Block-014 S 3' OF LOT 12; & 
ALL OF  

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

 
      Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $95.00  $10.45  $3.38  $30.00  $138.83 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 003.020.004.17.170                                                                STEPHANIE L HALVORSON 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  :  17 SPRING AVE N 
SPRINGFIELD 

2022 $728.83  $6.32  $30.00 $765.15  

      

      
Legal Description:   

   BAGENS 1ST ADDITION Lot-017 Block-004   

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $728.83  $ .00  $6.32  $30.00  $765.15 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 



Delinquent Tax Listing 

R 003.040.002.01.010                                                                MICHELL R CARRERO 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  328 LINCOLN ST W 

SPRINGFIELD 
2022 $164.00 $13.94  $4.44   $182.38  

2021 $154.00  $13.09  $24.63 $30.00 $221.72 

      Legal Description:   

   BAGENS 3RD ADDITION Lot-002 Block-002 LOT 1; & W 4' OF  

 
      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

       Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid: 2025                            

           

Totals $318.00  $27.03  $29.07  $30.00  $404.10 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 003.050.003.13.130                                                                APRIL R SARGENT 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due Property Address:  : 315 PARK AVE N 
SPRINGFIELD                               

 

2022 $378.00 $32.13  $10.99  $30.00 $451.12  

      

      Legal Description:   

   BAGENS 4TH ADDITION Lot-013 Block-003   
 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

 
      Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $378.00  $32.13  $10.99  $30.00  $451.12 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 003.050.004.03.030                                                                JOHN P JENNIGES 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  :  326 PARK AVE N 
SPRINGFIELD 

2022 $584.00 $49.64  $16.58  $30.00 $680.22  

      

      
Legal Description:   

   BAGENS 4TH ADDITION Lot-003 Block-004   

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $584.00  $49.64  $16.58  $30.00  $680.22 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 



Delinquent Tax Listing 

R 003.110.002.15.150                                                                CONRADO & ELIZABETH RAMIREZ 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  425 VAN DUSEN ST W 

SPRINGFIELD 
2022 $110.63  $1.85   $112.48  

2020 $993.39    $50.00 $1,043.39 

2019 $1,366.00  $170.75  $217.73   $1,754.48  Legal Description:   

   MARY J DOONERS ADDITION Lot-015 Block-002   

 
2018 $1,350.00  $168.75 $367.03  $1,885.78  

2017 $317.16   $107.55  $13.76 $438.47  

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

       Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid: 2021                            

               *Signed Confession of Judgment on record 

Totals $4,137.18  $339.50  $694.16  $63.76  $5,234.60 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 003.240.006.09.090                                                                KEVIN & CARRIE RUSSELL 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due Property Address:  : 411 CASS AVE N 
SPRINGFIELD                               

 

2022 $872.00 $74.12  $23.64   $969.76  

2021 $732.00  $62.22  $99.27  $893.49 

2020 $1,094.00  $136.75  $283.66  $30.00 $1,544.41  Legal Description:   

   SCHWARZROCK 2ND ADDITION Lot-009 Block-006   
 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

 
      Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid: 2024 

          

Totals $2,698.00  $273.09  $406.57  $30.00  $3,407.66 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 003.240.006.10.100                                                                RAYMOND JAGER 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  :  415 CASS AVE N 
SPRINGFIELD 

2022 $796.00 $67.66  $21.58   $885.24  

2021 $362.00  $25.34  $52.17 $30.00 $469.51 

      
Legal Description:   

   SCHWARZROCK 2ND ADDITION Lot-010 Block-006   

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  MID YEAR 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid: 2025 

          

Totals $1,158.00  $93.00  $73.75  $30.00  $1,354.75 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 



Delinquent Tax Listing 

R 003.250.003.05.050                                                                FRED & VIRGINIA CONERS 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  318 WASHINGTON AVE N 

SPRINGFIELD 
2022 $159.00 $17.49  $5.15  $30.00 $211.64  

      

      Legal Description:   

   SCHWARZROCK 3RD ADDITION Lot-005 Block-003 N 40' OF  

 
      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

       Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:                             

           

Totals $159.00  $17.49  $5.15  $30.00  $211.64 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 003.250.003.07.070                                                                JOSEPH J & DONNA K GUTTUM 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due Property Address:  : 315 JEFFERSON AVE N 
SPRINGFIELD                               

 

2022 $148.40 $7.17  $4.63  $30.00 $190.20  

      

      Legal Description:   

   SCHWARZROCK 3RD ADDITION Lot-007 Block-003   
 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

 
      Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $148.40  $7.17  $4.63  $30.00  $190.20 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 003.250.003.08.080                                                                JOSEPH J & DONNA K GUTTUM 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  :  317 JEFFERSON AVE N 
SPRINGFIELD 

2022 $330.72 $15.97  $9.41  $30.00 $386.10  

      

      
Legal Description:   

   SCHWARZROCK 3RD ADDITION Lot-008 Block-003   

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $330.72  $15.97  $9.41  $30.00  $386.10 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 



Delinquent Tax Listing 

R 003.260.007.01.010                                                                RUSTY F & TIFFANEY D TODD 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  502 VAN BUREN AVE N 

SPRINGFIELD 
2022 $1,364.00 $115.94  $37.74  $30.00 $1,547.68  

      

      Legal Description:   

   SCHWARZROCK 4TH ADDITION Lot-002 Block-007 LOT 1 &  

 
      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

       Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:                             

           

Totals $1,364.00  $115.94  $37.74  $30.00  $1,547.68 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 003.260.008.02.020                                                                DOUGLAS L BROWN 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due Property Address:  : 508 CASS AVE N 
SPRINGFIELD                               

 

2022 $354.00 $30.09  $10.34  $30.00 $424.43  

      

      Legal Description:   

   SCHWARZROCK 4TH ADDITION Lot-002 Block-008   
 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

 
      Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $354.00  $30.09  $10.34  $30.00  $424.43 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 003.260.009.07.070                                                                GENNIFER G BLISS 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  :  532 MARSHALL AVE N 
SPRINGFIELD 

2022 $3,110.00 $264.35  $85.10  $30.00 $3,489.45  

      

      
Legal Description:   

   SCHWARZROCK 4TH ADDITION Lot-008 Block-009 LOT 7 &  

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $3,110.00  $264.35  $85.10  $30.00  $3,489.45 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 



Delinquent Tax Listing 

R 003.270.004.04.040                                                                LYNN PABST 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  514 JACKSON AVE N 

SPRINGFIELD 
2022 $722.41  $6.02   $728.43  

2021 $19.79   $2.21 $ .54 $22.54 

      Legal Description:   

   SCHWARZROCK 5TH ADDITION Lot-005 Block-004 LOT 4 & S 32' OF  

 
      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

       Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid: 2025                            

           

Totals $742.20  $ .00  $8.23  $ .54  $750.97 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 003.310.003.02.021                                                                PHILLIP SCHMIDT 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due Property Address:  : 324 SANBORN ST E 
SPRINGFIELD                               

 

2022 $975.89  $16.78  $30.00 $1,022.67  

      

      Legal Description:   

   VAN DUSEN ADDITION Lot-002 Block-003 S 83' OF LOT 1 & E2 OF  
 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

 
      Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $975.89  $ .00  $16.78  $30.00  $1,022.67 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 003.330.001.22.220                                                                SCOTT R JOHNSON ETAL 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  :  45 O'CONNELL AVE S 
SPRINGFIELD 

2022 $147.00 $10.29  $4.67  $30.00 $191.96  

      

      Legal Description:   

   WINONA & ST PETER 1ST ADDITION Block-001 S2 OF LOT 21; & ALL 

OF LOTS 22 & 23 

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $147.00  $10.29  $4.67  $30.00  $191.96 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 



Delinquent Tax Listing 

R 003.330.003.05.050                                                                RUSSELL L SWINFORD 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  217 CENTRAL ST W 

SPRINGFIELD 
2022 $268.00 $22.78  $7.26   $298.04  

2021 $204.00  $17.34  $31.41 $30.00 $282.75 

      Legal Description:   

   WINONA & ST PETER 1ST ADDITION Lot-005 Block-003   

 
      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

       Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid: 2025                            

           

Totals $472.00  $40.12  $38.67  $30.00  $580.79 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 003.330.006.03.030                                                                GEORGE & NANCY ZAMANIEGO 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due Property Address:  : 112 SPRING AVE S 
SPRINGFIELD                               

 

2022 $292.70 $20.48  $7.82   $321.00  

2021 $376.02   $42.82 $19.16 $438.00 

      Legal Description:   

   WINONA & ST PETER 1ST ADDITION Lot-004 Block-006 LOT 3 &  
 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

 
      Homestead Status:  MID YEAR 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid: 2025 

          

Totals $668.72  $20.48  $50.64  $19.16  $759.00 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 003.330.007.05.050                                                                THERESA M OHLEMANN 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  :  112 O'CONNELL AVE S 
SPRINGFIELD 

2022 $611.00 $42.77  $16.34   $670.11  

2021 $70.00   $8.61 $3.81 $82.42 

      
Legal Description:   

   WINONA & ST PETER 1ST ADDITION Lot-006 Block-007 LOTS 5 &  

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid: 2025 

          

Totals $681.00  $42.77  $24.95  $3.81  $752.53 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 



Delinquent Tax Listing 

R 003.340.008.06.060                                                                HUMBERTO FABIAN SALCIDO ETAL 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  521 CENTRAL ST W 

SPRINGFIELD 
2022 $691.00 $48.37  $19.23  $30.00 $788.60  

      

      Legal Description:   

   WINONA & ST PETER 2ND ADDITION Lot-005 Block-008 LOT 6 & W 

17' OF  
 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

       Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:                             

           

Totals $691.00  $48.37  $19.23  $30.00  $788.60 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 003.340.011.12.120                                                                MANUEL DEHOYOS ETAL 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due Property Address:  : 201 PARK AVE S 
SPRINGFIELD                               

 

2022 $278.00 $23.63  $7.53   $309.16  

2021 $260.00  $22.10  $39.01 $30.00 $351.11 

      Legal Description:   

   WINONA & ST PETER 2ND ADDITION Lot-012 Block-011   
 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

 
      Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid: 2025 

          

Totals $538.00  $45.73  $46.54  $30.00  $660.27 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 004.000.003.01.010                                                                SAFEGUARD PROPERTIES LLC 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  :  435 CENTER ST 
COBDEN 

2022 $202.00 $25.25  $6.43  $30.00 $263.68  

      

      
Legal Description:   

   ORIGINAL PLAT/COBDEN Lot-003 Block-003 LOTS 1, 2 &  

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  COMM LAND & BLDGS 

       Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $202.00  $25.25  $6.43  $30.00  $263.68 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 



Delinquent Tax Listing 

R 004.002.013.00.010                                                                JEFFREY R BAKER 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  249 COUNTY ROAD 7 N 

COBDEN 
2022 $94.00 $13.16  $2.68   $109.84  

2021 $1,496.00  $187.00  $214.11 $30.00 $1,927.11 

      Legal Description:   

   FREDERICKSON ADDITION Lot-00A Block-013 .56 AC   

 
      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

       Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid: 2025                            

           

Totals $1,590.00  $200.16  $216.79  $30.00  $2,036.95 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 005.000.003.09.090                                                                DENNIS H RAYMOND 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due Property Address:  : 121 FIELD ST N 
COMFREY                               

 

2015 $6.64    $6.64  

2014 $640.00  $64.00  $238.53 $30.00 $972.53 

      Legal Description:   

   ORIGINAL PLAT/COMFREY Lot-008 Block-003 LOT 9; & N2 OF  
 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

 
      Homestead Status:  BD  HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid: 2018 

              *Signed Confession of Judgment on record 

Totals $646.64  $64.00  $238.53  $30.00  $979.17 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 005.000.010.10.100                                                                ROBERT L BEAN ETAL 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  :  204 PRAIRIE ST N 
COMFREY 

2022 $1,256.00 $157.00  $36.88  $62.35 $1,512.23  

2021 $291.06    $50.00 $341.06 

2020 $478.00  $59.75  $76.18   $613.93  
Legal Description:   

   ORIGINAL PLAT/COMFREY Lot-011 Block-010 LOT 10 & N2 OF  

 

2019 $472.00  $59.00 $128.32  $659.32  

2018 $337.50  $40.50  $139.40  $30.00 $547.40  

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid: 2022 

              *Signed Confession of Judgment on record 

Totals $2,834.56  $316.25  $380.78  $142.35  $3,673.94 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 



Delinquent Tax Listing 

R 005.000.018.04.040                                                                MIGUEL & MELISSA ROSALES 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  308 BROWN ST E 

COMFREY 
2022 $1,230.00 $104.55  $33.36   $1,367.91  

2021 $572.00  $48.62  $77.57  $698.19 

      Legal Description:   

   ORIGINAL PLAT/COMFREY Lot-004 Block-018   

 
      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

       Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid: 2025                            

           

Totals $1,802.00  $153.17  $110.93  $ .00  $2,066.10 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 005.000.019.02.020                                                                SCOTT & JILL BRANDEL 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due Property Address:  : 301 BROWN ST E 
COMFREY                               

 

2022 $1,380.00 $117.30  $38.17  $30.00 $1,565.47  

      

      Legal Description:   

   ORIGINAL PLAT/COMFREY Lot-002 Block-019 S 150' OF LOT G OF W2 
OF  

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

 
      Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $1,380.00  $117.30  $38.17  $30.00  $1,565.47 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 005.000.019.02.023                                                                L & N CARWASH LLC 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  :  207 COUNTY ROAD 16 N 
COMFREY 

2022 $972.00 $121.50  $27.33   $1,120.83  

2021 $972.00  $121.51  $136.68  $1,230.19 

2020 $982.00  $122.75  $255.33  $30.00 $1,390.08  Legal Description:   

   ORIGINAL PLAT/COMFREY Lot-002 Block-019 N 75' OF LOT A & N 75' 

OF E 25' OF LOT B OF 

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  COMM LAND & BLDGS 

       Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid: 2024 

          

Totals $2,926.00  $365.76  $419.34  $30.00  $3,741.10 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 



Delinquent Tax Listing 

R 005.000.021.01.010                                                                MICHAEL R & DAWN L NAATJES 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  201 ASH ST S 

COMFREY 
2022 $800.00 $68.00  $22.44  $30.00 $920.44  

      

      Legal Description:   

   ORIGINAL PLAT/COMFREY Lot-002 Block-021 LOT 1 & N 30' OF  

 
      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  MID YEAR 

        

       Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:                             

           

Totals $800.00  $68.00  $22.44  $30.00  $920.44 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 005.000.029.11.110                                                                ROBERT D HERMAN 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due Property Address:  : 305 GREEN ST W 
COMFREY                               

 

2022 $332.00 $41.50  $9.33   $382.83  

2021 $312.00  $39.00  $47.61 $30.00 $428.61 

      Legal Description:   

   ORIGINAL PLAT/COMFREY Lot-011 Block-029   
 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

 
      Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid: 2025 

          

Totals $644.00  $80.50  $56.94  $30.00  $811.44 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 005.020.002.18.180                                                                LISA WILSON 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  :  109 DEWEY AVE S 
COMFREY 

2022 $147.00 $10.24  $4.67  $30.00 $191.91  

      

      
Legal Description:   

   HOLM ADDITION Lot-020 Block-002 LOTS 18 THRU  

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $147.00  $10.24  $4.67  $30.00  $191.91 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 



Delinquent Tax Listing 

R 006.005.013.03.031                                                                DAVID S ALT 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  32744 270TH ST 

EVAN 
2022 $540.00 $67.50  $15.93  $30.00 $653.43  

      

      Legal Description:   

   .70 AC LOT A OF SE4 OF SW4   

 
      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

       Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:                             

           

Totals $540.00  $67.50  $15.93  $30.00  $653.43 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 006.010.004.01.010                                                                MICHAEL MISHEK 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  :  

 
2022 $26.00 $3.64  $1.49  $30.00 $61.13  

      

      Legal Description:   

   KNUDSON ADDITION Lot-001 Block-004 .  
 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RES 1-3 UNIMPR LAND 

 
      Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $26.00  $3.64  $1.49  $30.00  $61.13 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 006.020.006.13.130                                                                YENESIS A CARDENAS ARREAGA 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  :  112 EAST ST 
EVAN 

2022 $226.00 $19.21  $6.86  $30.00 $282.07  

      

      
Legal Description:   

   RASMUSSEN ADDITION Lot-014 Block-006 LOTS 13 &  

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $226.00  $19.21  $6.86  $30.00  $282.07 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 



Delinquent Tax Listing 

R 007.000.004.04.040                                                                JANET L ANDERSEN 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  304 WASHINGTON AVE 

HANSKA 
2022 $508.51   $50.00 $558.51  

2021 $460.10   $11.49  $471.59 

2019 $541.00  $37.87  $187.73  $30.00 $796.60  Legal Description:   

   ORIGINAL PLAT/HANSKA Lot-005 Block-004 LOTS 4 &  

 
      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

       Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid: 2023                            

               *Signed Confession of Judgment on record 

Totals $1,509.61  $37.87  $199.22  $80.00  $1,826.70 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 007.000.004.16.160                                                                JAMES D MEYERS 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due Property Address:  : 309 BROADWAY ST 
HANSKA                               

 

2022 $1,001.87  $16.70   $1,018.57  

2015 $337.99     $337.99 

2014 $1,212.60  $178.60  $482.88   $1,874.08  Legal Description:   

   ORIGINAL PLAT/HANSKA Lot-017 Block-004 LOT 16 &  
 

2013 $1,176.00  $117.60 $560.54  $1,854.14  

2012 $1,244.00  $124.40  $745.82  $30.00 $2,144.22  

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

 
      Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid: 2018 

              *Signed Confession of Judgment on record 

Totals $4,972.46  $420.60  $1,805.94  $30.00  $7,229.00 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 007.000.008.01.010                                                                JOHN B & LINDA S STOVALL 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  :  200 WASHINGTON AVE 
HANSKA 

2022 $430.00 $53.75  $12.84  $30.00 $526.59  

      

      
Legal Description:   

   ORIGINAL PLAT/HANSKA Lot-003 Block-008 LOTS 1, 2 &  

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $430.00  $53.75  $12.84  $30.00  $526.59 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 



Delinquent Tax Listing 

R 007.000.009.33.330                                                                DONALD ROE 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  106 SUMMIT AVE 

HANSKA 
2022 $388.00 $32.98  $11.26  $30.00 $462.24  

      

      Legal Description:   

   ORIGINAL PLAT/HANSKA Lot-034 Block-009 LOT 33 & N 32' OF  

 
      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

       Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:                             

           

Totals $388.00  $32.98  $11.26  $30.00  $462.24 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 007.000.010.21.210                                                                BREANNA L WEAR 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due Property Address:  : 101 SUMMIT AVE 
HANSKA                               

 

2022 $23.20 $2.55  $1.39  $30.00 $57.14  

      

      Legal Description:   

   ORIGINAL PLAT/HANSKA Lot-022 Block-010 LOT 21 &  
 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

 
      Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $23.20  $2.55  $1.39  $30.00  $57.14 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 007.000.012.06.060                                                                ROGER L OREN 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  :  204 2ND ST E 
HANSKA 

2022 $21.60 $ .65  $1.30  $30.00 $53.55  

      

      
Legal Description:   

   ORIGINAL PLAT/HANSKA Lot-007 Block-012 N 70 FT OF LOT 6 & OF  

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $21.60  $ .65  $1.30  $30.00  $53.55 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 



Delinquent Tax Listing 

R 007.010.000.00.065                                                                RICKY KONAKOWITZ 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  303 RAILROAD AVE 

HANSKA 
2021 $428.00 $53.50  $63.93  $30.00 $575.43  

      

      Legal Description:   

   Sect-24 Twp-108 Range-031 A TRACT 90' X 215' OF STATION 

GROUNDS & C&NW RR ROW OF E2 OF NE4 DESCR AS: BEGNG AT A 
PT 

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RES 1-3 UNITS 

       Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

       Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid: 2025                            

           

Totals $428.00  $53.50  $63.93  $30.00  $575.43 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 007.024.007.01.017                                                                CURTIS DEWALL 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due Property Address:  : 101 SUNSET AVE 
HANSKA                               

 

2021 $986.81   $50.00 $1,036.81  

2020 $1,616.00  $137.37  $219.14  $1,972.51 

2019 $1,908.00  $162.20  $465.81   $2,536.01  Legal Description:   

   LOT 9 & S 22' OF LOT 8 OF SUBL 6 OF LOT C   
 

2018 $708.00  $60.18 $259.41 $30.00 $1,057.59  

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

 
      Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid: 2022 

              *Signed Confession of Judgment on record 

Totals $5,218.81  $359.75  $944.36  $80.00  $6,602.92 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 007.024.007.01.025                                                                COREY KREBSBACH 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  :  107 BLESSUM ST W 
HANSKA 

2022 $2,842.00 $241.57  $77.09   $3,160.66  

2021 $2,846.00  $241.92  $385.98  $3,473.90 

2020 $2,842.00  $241.57  $700.54  $30.00 $3,814.11  Legal Description:   

   Sect-24 Twp-108 Range-031 1.02 AC S .80 AC OF LOT 2 OF SUBL 8 OF 

LOT C OF W2 OF NE4 & SUBL 4 OF 

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid: 2024 

          

Totals $8,530.00  $725.06  $1,163.61  $30.00  $10,448.67 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 



Delinquent Tax Listing 

R 007.110.002.02.020                                                                JAMES K HOOKS 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  202 MINNESOTA ST 

HANSKA 
2022 $38.00 $3.80  $1.79  $30.00 $73.59  

      

      Legal Description:   

   BLESSUM ADDITION Lot-002 Block-002   

 
      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  MID YEAR 

        

       Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:                             

           

Totals $38.00  $3.80  $1.79  $30.00  $73.59 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 120.015.002.04.120                                                                DAVID R & LISA A PRECHEL 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due Property Address:  : 36943 200TH ST 
SPRINGFIELD                               

 

2022 $270.00 $22.96  $7.33   $300.29  

2021 $103.00  $7.22  $17.53 $30.00 $157.75 

      Legal Description:   

   Sect-15 Twp-109 Range-034 MOE ESTATES Lot-001 Block-001 1.87 AC  
 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

 
      Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid: 2025 

          

Totals $373.00  $30.18  $24.86  $30.00  $458.04 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 130.022.002.05.070                                                                JEFFREY D BRAY 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  :  12852 COUNTY ROAD 24 
NEW ULM 

2022 $80.35  $1.84  $30.00 $112.19  

      

      
Legal Description:   

   Sect-22 Twp-109 Range-030 .50 AC LOT 1 OF SW4 OF NW4  

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  COMM LAND & BLDGS 

       Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $80.35  $ .00  $1.84  $30.00  $112.19 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 



Delinquent Tax Listing 

R 131.031.003.11.182                                                                FLORENCE K GRIESER 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  15696 225TH ST 

NEW ULM 
2022 $2,490.00 $311.25  $70.02   $2,871.27  

2021 $2,154.00  $183.09  $292.13  $2,629.22 

2020 $1,040.00  $72.80  $257.13  $30.00 $1,399.93  Legal Description:   

   MANDERFELD SUBDIVISION Lot-001 Block-001 14.33 AC BAL OF 

(EXC OL A & MANDERFELD'S 2ND, 
 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

       Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid: 2024                            

           

Totals $5,684.00  $567.14  $619.28  $30.00  $6,900.42 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 140.024.004.09.050                                                                DARREN W WISCHSTADT 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  :  

 
2020 $745.66  $6.36  $17.48 $769.50  

      

      Legal Description:   

   Sect-24 Twp-111 Range-033 120.00 AC E3/4 OF SE4  
 

      

      

      

      Classification:  AGRICULTURAL 

 
      Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid: 2024 

          

Totals $745.66  $ .00  $6.36  $17.48  $769.50 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 141.020.003.13.040                                                                MONICA DONNELLY 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 

Property Address:  :   2021 $82.00 $8.20  $15.02  $30.00 $135.22  

      

      
Legal Description:   

   Sect-20 Twp-112 Range-033 6.00 AC LOT 1 OF LOT 8  

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  SEASONAL RES REC 

       Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid: 2025 

          

Totals $82.00  $8.20  $15.02  $30.00  $135.22 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 



Delinquent Tax Listing 

R 151.031.003.11.050                                                                DAVID & WENDALENA REMUS 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  28340 280TH AVE 

SLEEPY EYE 
2022 $300.00 $18.00  $8.70  $30.00 $356.70  

      

      Legal Description:   

   Sect-31 Twp-111 Range-032 133.12 AC 133.12 AC TRACT IN W2 OF SE4 

& IN SW4 DESCRIBED AS: 
 

      

      

      

      Classification:  AGRICULTURAL 

       Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

       Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:                             

           

Totals $300.00  $18.00  $8.70  $30.00  $356.70 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 160.035.001.07.020                                                                GERALD & JACQUALINE SCHROEDER 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due Property Address:  : 10743 COUNTY ROAD 13 
HANSKA                               

 

2022 $1,156.00 $144.51  $32.52   $1,333.03  

2021 $1,126.00  $140.76  $158.34  $1,425.10 

2020 $960.00  $120.01  $243.01   $1,323.02  Legal Description:   

   Sect-35 Twp-108 Range-031 6.00 AC OUTLOT A (IN S2 OF NE4) PLAT 
209042 

 

2019 $1,412.00  $120.03 $507.67 $30.00 $2,069.70  

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

 
      Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid: 2023 

          

Totals $4,654.00  $525.31  $941.54  $30.00  $6,150.85 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 170.008.003.13.090                                                                JOEL HILLESHEIM 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  :  20456 COUNTY ROAD 7 
SLEEPY EYE 

2022 $438.00 $54.76  $12.32   $505.08  

2021 $428.00  $53.51  $63.94 $30.00 $575.45 

      
Legal Description:   

   LADD'S SUBDIVISION Lot-001 Block-001 3.79 AC   

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid: 2025 

          

Totals $866.00  $108.27  $76.26  $30.00  $1,080.53 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 



Delinquent Tax Listing 

R 170.028.002.05.070                                                                DENNIS STEFFL 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  31709 COUNTY ROAD 24 

SPRINGFIELD 
2022 $1,884.00 $150.72  $50.87   $2,085.59  

2021 $1,918.00  $153.45  $258.94  $2,330.39 

2020 $2,018.00  $161.44  $497.13  $30.00 $2,706.57  Legal Description:   

   HUIRAS SUBDIVISION Lot-001 Block-001 5.18 AC   

 
      

      

      

      Classification:  AGRICULTURAL 

       Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

       Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid: 2024                            

           

Totals $5,820.00  $465.61  $806.94  $30.00  $7,122.55 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 170.029.001.07.025                                                                KRIS HILLESHEIM 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due Property Address:  : 32239 COUNTY ROAD 24 
SPRINGFIELD                               

 

2022 $606.00 $51.52  $16.44   $673.96  

2021 $556.00  $47.27  $79.16 $30.00 $712.43 

      Legal Description:   

   Sect-29 Twp-109 Range-033 17.61 AC PT OF SW4 OF NE4 (17.36 AC) & 
PT OF LT 2 OF SE4 OF NE4 

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

 
      Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid: 2025 

          

Totals $1,162.00  $98.79  $95.60  $30.00  $1,386.39 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 180.010.003.14.070                                                                JEFFREY HALVORSON 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 

Property Address:  :   2022 $1,034.00 $82.72  $28.67  $30.00 $1,175.39  

      

      
Legal Description:   

   Sect-10 Twp-108 Range-030 40.00 AC SE4 OF SW4  

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  AGRICULTURAL 

       Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $1,034.00  $82.72  $28.67  $30.00  $1,175.39 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 



Delinquent Tax Listing 

R 180.015.002.03.040                                                                JEFFREY HALVORSON 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 

Property Address:   2022 $924.00 $73.92  $25.71  $30.00 $1,053.63  

      

      Legal Description:   

   Sect-15 Twp-108 Range-030 30.00 AC NE4 OF NW4 EXC THAT PT BEG 

AT NE CORNER OF NW4 OF SECT 15; 
 

      

      

      

      Classification:  AGRICULTURAL 

       Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

       Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:                             

           

Totals $924.00  $73.92  $25.71  $30.00  $1,053.63 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 190.002.004.15.230                                                                TAVIS J RIEDERER 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  :  

 
2022 $162.00 $13.77  $4.40   $180.17  

2021 $180.00  $15.30  $24.41  $219.71 

2020 $176.00  $14.96  $42.97   $233.93  Legal Description:   

   Sect-02 Twp-110 Range-031 11.00 AC LOTS A & B OF GOVT LOT 7; & 
LOT A OF SE4 OF SW4 

 

2019 $174.00  $14.79 $71.10 $30.00 $289.89  

      

      

      Classification:  SEASONAL RES REC 

 
      Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid: 2023 

          

Totals $692.00  $58.82  $142.88  $30.00  $923.70 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 190.002.004.15.260                                                                TIMOTHY L TASTEL 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 

Property Address:  :   2022 $96.00 $9.60  $2.64   $108.24  

2021 $124.00  $10.54  $20.56 $30.00 $185.10 

      
Legal Description:   

   Sect-02 Twp-110 Range-031 7.42 AC LOT L OF LOT 7  

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  SEASONAL RES REC 

       Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid: 2025 

          

Totals $220.00  $20.14  $23.20  $30.00  $293.34 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 



Delinquent Tax Listing 

R 190.008.004.16.200                                                                REMUS BROTHERS FARMS LLC 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  26240 205TH AVE 

NEW ULM 
2022 $145.30 $2.91  $4.45  $30.00 $182.66  

      

      Legal Description:   

   Sect-08 Twp-110 Range-031 10.00 AC PART OF LOTS A & B OF W2 OF 

SE4 DESCRIBED AS: COMMENCING 
 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

       Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:                             

           

Totals $145.30  $2.91  $4.45  $30.00  $182.66 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 190.011.004.16.140                                                                JAMES H & MARLYS A MCLEAN 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due Property Address:  : 17048 COUNTY ROAD 29 
NEW ULM                               

 

2022 $1,114.00 $139.25  $32.08  $30.00 $1,315.33  

      

      Legal Description:   

   Sect-11 Twp-110 Range-031 14.16 AC LOT A OF SE4 OF SE4 (10.79 AC) 
& 3.37 AC OF NE4 OF NE4 SEC 14 

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RES 1-3 UNITS 

 
      Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $1,114.00  $139.25  $32.08  $30.00  $1,315.33 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 190.012.002.03.090                                                                VIRGINIA LEHMANN TRUST AGMT 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 

Property Address:  :   2022 $66.00 $6.60  $1.81   $74.41  

2021 $66.00  $6.60  $9.07  $81.67 

2020 $66.00  $6.60  $23.08  $30.00 $125.68  
Legal Description:   

   Sect-12 Twp-110 Range-031 4.77 AC SUBL 8 OF LOTS 4 & 5  

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  SEASONAL RES REC 

       Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid: 2024 

          

Totals $198.00  $19.80  $33.96  $30.00  $281.76 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 



Delinquent Tax Listing 

R 190.019.002.03.170                                                                DAWN M ROONEY 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  21332 2ND ST 

ESSIG 
2022 $1,555.84  $12.97   $1,568.81  

2021 $ .80    $ .73 $1.53 

2020 $102.00  $8.67  $14.75   $125.42  Legal Description:   

   ESSIG Lot-008 Block-001 LOTS 7 &  

 
2019 $602.00  $51.17 $152.39  $805.56  

2018 $98.00  $9.80  $45.93  $30.00 $183.73  

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

       Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid: 2022                            

               *Signed Confession of Judgment on record 

Totals $2,358.64  $69.64  $226.04  $30.73  $2,685.05 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 190.019.003.09.450                                                                ADAM SCHULTZ ETAL 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due Property Address:  : 23999 217TH AVE 
SLEEPY EYE                               

 

2022 $520.00 $44.21  $14.86  $30.00 $609.07  

      

      Legal Description:   

   Sect-19 Twp-110 Range-031 SCHIMSCHOCK 1ST SUBD Lot-001 Block-
001 4.50 AC  

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

 
      Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid:  

          

Totals $520.00  $44.21  $14.86  $30.00  $609.07 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 200.004.004.09.055                                                                ALAN M JOHNSON 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  :  15237 COUNTY ROAD 8 
COMFREY 

2022 $314.00 $26.70  $8.53   $349.23  

2008 $246.00   $88.46  $334.46 

2007 $196.00  $19.62  $168.83  $20.00 $404.45  
Legal Description:   

   JOHNSON'S 2ND SUBDIVISION Lot-001 Block-001 3.95 AC   

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid: 2013 

              *Signed Confession of Judgment on record 

Totals $756.00  $46.32  $265.82  $20.00  $1,088.14 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 



Delinquent Tax Listing 

R 230.006.002.07.220                                                                SHYAN IESH 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 

Property Address:   2022 $292.00 $36.50  $8.21   $336.71  

2021 $286.00  $35.75  $43.97 $30.00 $395.72 

      Legal Description:   

   Sect-06 Twp-109 Range-031 21.28 AC PT OF GOVT LOT 5 N & E OF 

TWP RD EXC 5.0 AC TRACT 
 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RURAL VACANT LAND 

       Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

       Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid: 2025                            

           

Totals $578.00  $72.25  $52.18  $30.00  $732.43 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 230.006.003.10.260                                                                SHYAN IESH 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  :  

 
2022 $3,196.00 $383.52  $89.48   $3,669.00  

2021 $3,132.00  $375.84  $442.22 $30.00 $3,980.06 

      Legal Description:   

   Sect-06 Twp-109 Range-031 91.38 AC GOVT LOTS 12 & 13 EXC IESH 
FIRST SUBD BEING 5.38 AC OF 

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  AGRICULTURAL 

 
      Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid: 2025 

          

Totals $6,328.00  $759.36  $531.70  $30.00  $7,649.06 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 240.001.004.02.020                                                                SHYAN IESH 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 

Property Address:  :   2022 $910.00 $109.20  $25.48   $1,044.68  

2021 $896.00  $107.52  $129.19 $30.00 $1,162.71 

      
Legal Description:   

   Sect-01 Twp-109 Range-032 40.00 AC SE4 OF SE4  

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  AGRICULTURAL 

       Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid: 2025 

          

Totals $1,806.00  $216.72  $154.67  $30.00  $2,207.39 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 



Delinquent Tax Listing 

R 240.012.001.02.020                                                                SHYAN IESH 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 

Property Address:   2022 $764.00 $91.68  $21.39   $877.07  

2021 $752.00  $90.24  $109.03 $30.00 $981.27 

      Legal Description:   

   Sect-12 Twp-109 Range-032 40.00 AC NW4 OF NE4  

 
      

      

      

      Classification:  AGRICULTURAL 

       Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

       Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid: 2025                            

           

Totals $1,516.00  $181.92  $130.42  $30.00  $1,858.34 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 240.017.004.16.110                                                                ALCUIN W & ARLENE M TAUER 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  :  

 
2022 $16.00 $2.24  $ .46   $18.70  

2021 $16.00  $2.24  $2.28  $20.52 

2020 $14.00  $1.96  $3.59   $19.55  Legal Description:   

   Sect-17 Twp-109 Range-032 2.95 AC PT OF S2 OF SE4 CMCNG 25 RDS N 
OF SE SECT CORNER (SAID POINT 

 

      

      

      

      Classification:  RURAL VACANT LAND 

 
      Homestead Status:  NON-HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid: 2024 

          

Totals $46.00  $6.44  $6.33  $ .00  $58.77 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

R 250.036.002.03.030                                                                DAVID & KATHLEEN GOEDTKE 

Year Tax Penalty Interest Cost Total Due 
Property Address:  :  40629 11OTH ST 
COMFREY 

2022 $1,362.00 $115.78  $36.95   $1,514.73  

2019 $238.89    $18.55 $257.44 

2018 $1,032.00  $87.73  $186.62   $1,306.35  Legal Description:   

   Sect-36 Twp-108 Range-035 10.00 AC PT OF NE4 OF NW4 DESC AS: 

COMM AT NE COR OF NW4; THEN N89 DEG 

 

2017 $1,096.00  $109.60 $321.50  $1,527.10  

2016 $1,198.00  $119.80  $494.20  $30.00 $1,842.00  

      

      Classification:  RESIDENTIAL 

       Homestead Status:  FULL HOMESTEAD 

        

      Projected Forfeiture Year if Unpaid: 2020 

              *Signed Confession of Judgment on record 

Totals $4,926.89  $432.91  $1,039.27  $48.55  $6,447.62 Interest Figured to:  03/31/23 

 


